MiniSA - Mini Solo Acro

7 [ wanna dance 9.06 Sofiia Kostiuk RDK e.V. Germany Ist 88.6
2 Splish Splash 8.01 Louisa Thiier Tanzsportclub Dortmund Germany 755 2nd 88.1
4 Hermine's way to Hogwarts 9.03 Vera Lyakh Tanzsportclub Dortmund Germany 276 3rd 86

8 Rockabilly 9.08 Anni Mohr TF Company Dueren Germany 103 4th 85.8
6 Party 9.03 Lydia Apostolidou Tanzsportclub Dortmund Germany 756 5th 84.7
3 Stop Mama 8.09 Vivian Obst Tanzsportclub Dortmund Germany 758 6th 83

1 Bad Girl 7.09 Athina Kishmishian RDK e.V. Germany 942 7th 79.8
9 Hallelujah 9.10 Sophia Richter TanzLeben Lahr Germany 816 8th 79

10 Think 9.11 Leyana Matt TanzLeben Lahr Germany 812 9th 78.9
5 Warrior Girl 9.03 Stella Salzmann TF Company Dueren Germany 104 10th 78.4

MiniSB - Mini Solo Ballet - any style

1 Mini Esmeralda 7.10 Asya Subashi Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany Ist 90.8
4 La Fille Mal Gardee 8.08 Emma Langlhofer Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 527 2nd 88
6 Graduation Ball 9.03 Victoria Schmidt Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 528 3rd 79
2 Flame 7.11 Semra Maria Asmus Ballettschule Selina Kose Germany 364 4th 74.9
5 Paquita Variation 9.00 Talia Jastrzembski Ballettschule Selina Kdse Germany 785 5th 71.4
3 Esmeralda Variation 8.02 Aurelia-Estelle Sabatino Ballettschule Selina K&se Germany 360 6th 71.3



MiniSZ - Mini Solo Jazz

Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country

5 Love 9.10 Aurelia Volkmer TSA DanceGallery Germany 981 Ist 91.8

4 MJ 9.05 Lina Kinzel Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 531 2nd 80.5

3 Wherever he ain't 7.04 Alexa Rochel Amba - Comwlgs Germany 339 3rd 79
Kinderzentrum e.V.

2 Let me entertain you 7.03 Anni Lorenz Amba - oS Germany 340 4th 77.5
Kinderzentrum e.V.

1 Got Gave me feet for dancing 6.11 Tasnim Abdulaeva A6 Tanzkompanie Germany 793 Sth 75.1

Dance Title

Competitor(s) School Country Rank | Mark

12 Be an actress 9.10 Aurelia Volkmer TSA DanceGallery Germany 472 Ist 92.3
4 Little Pearl 7.10 Asya Subashi Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 529 2nd 89.6
8 Strength 8.08 Emma Langlhofer Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 530 3rd 85.7
. . Tanzsportverein Dance

6 Rising 8.00 Lorena Tasholli Revolﬂ tion Dortmund e.V. Germany 742 4th 83.3
7 How can you not 8.08 Liliana Merle GuiDance Tanzschule Herne Germany 133 Sth 83

13 Lost without you 9.11 Leyana Matt TanzLeben Lahr Germany 813 6th 80.9
3 become a butterfly 7.07 Chelsea Singh TANZ MIT HASE Germany 910 7th 79.5
11 Light up 9.07 Lea Bach TanzLeben Lahr Germany 815 8th 79.4
5 Soulstice 7.11 Semra Maria Asmus Ballettschule Selina K&se Germany 370 Oth 78.3
9 Heaven 9.00 Talia Jastrzembski Ballettschule Selina Kdse Germany 373 10th 77.4
1 Pokinoi 7.04 Sara Stocker Balletschool Bettina Suess Germany 743 11th 77.3
14 Beam 7.05 Polina Borozinets A6 Tanzkompanie Germany 792 12th 76.4
2 Magie der Traume 7.07 Kim Schitzle Home of Dance Germany 721 13th 73.7
10 Prima Piratina 9.05 Dana Biihler Home of Dance Germany 738 14th 71.3



MiniSLm - Mini Solo Lyrical and Contemporary (Boys)

Dance Title Competitor(s) School

1 Grounded 8.02 Oskar Greul Movement Revolution Germany 694 Ist 79.1

MiniSN - Mini Solo National and Folklore

‘ — sehco ooy cenk | wark

1 Kalinka 7.10 Asya Subashi Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 533 Ist 93.5
Perepljas 9.05 Lina Kinzel Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 532 2nd 86
. Ballettschule “Kaleidoskop™ bei
5 The Lovely Cornflower 9.02 Alisa Volytska MIR e.V Germany 245 3rd 84.5
Manchu Dance "Charming and . .. Allstar Dance Tanzstudio
7 e Shsess 9.10 Miya Ziqing Zhang Miinchen Germany 621 4th 84
B Kalinka 803  Sofia Okouncva E/Iall}lfgs\‘;hule IS GO e | i 246  5th 813
2 Xinjiang Dance "Aziguli" 7.11 Ina Yiyi Wang @Ilil;cs}rl;)lance LT Germany 620 6th 80.6

4 Ukrainischer Tanz 9.01 Isabella Stocker Balletschool Bettina Suess Germany 744 7th 79.1



MiniSW - Mini Solo Showstopper

Dance Title

10 Can anybody hear me?
14 Someone in the crowd

8 Pinocchio

2 Aladdin

12 QueenBee

6 Broadway Banana
1 The real me

4 golden ticket

3 J'adore Paris

13 Pippi Longstocking
9 PRETTY BIRD

7 The way to bake

11 Kim Possible

5 the journey of the little pirate

MiniSV - Mini Solo Song and Dance

# Dance Title

1 Dir gehort mein Herz

9.06
9.10
8.05
7.04
9.07

7.11

6.01
7.09

7.06
9.09
8.09
8.01

9.07
7.10

Age

9.00

Competitor(s)

Sofiia Kostiuk

Aurelia Volkmer
Charlotte Maria Zybon
Gloria Parla

Lea Bach

Lara Haziri

Lea Marie Richter
Athina Kishmishian

Marlene Breuer
Emma Breuer
Donatella Martelli
Nayeli Bialek

Selin Kogak
Lilli Nahr

Competitor(s)

Talia Jastrzembski

School

RDK e.V.

TSA DanceGallery
Tanzsportclub Dortmund

1. Jazzdance Club Freiburg e.V.
TanzLeben Lahr

Dancing Sweethearts / Susannes
Ballettschule

TanzSportSchule "Yaroslava"
RDK e.V.

Dancing Sweethearts / Susannes
Ballettschule

Dancing Sweethearts / Susannes
Ballettschule

Milana Ballet & Dance
Academy

Dancing Sweethearts / Susannes
Ballettschule

Dancing Sweethearts / Susannes
Ballettschule

Tanzzauber Merseburg

Ballettschule Selina Kose

Country

Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany

Germany

Germany
Germany

Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany

Germany

Germany

Germany

905
473
267
432
814

435

872
901

437

436

857

438

837
853

375

Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

6th

7th
8th

9th

10th

11th

12th

13th
14th

Ist 82.3

85.4
84.5
81.6
80.5
80.1

79.9

79
78.8

78.7

78.4

71.2

75.6

75.5
74.3



MiniSH - Mini Solo Street Dance and Commercial

# Dance Title Age Competitor(s) School Country Mark
5 Power Smile 9.03 Nika Gerasimow RDK e.V. Germany 904 Ist 85.4
6 BOSS 9.05 Zhasmin Zeiel RDK e.V. Germany 949 2nd 84.8
4 robot dreams 9.01 Ewa Larin TANZ MIT HASE Germany 919 3rd 82.6
7 Nice somethin 9.05 Melis Sahmurat Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 873 4th 82

3 Millennium time 9.01 Alexia Trimmis RDK e.V. Germany 903 Sth 81.9
1 Watch Me 8.02 Nika Alexandrow RDK e.V. Germany 902 6th 79.9
8 Can't touch this 9.09 Lina Adile Celik Tanzsportclub Dortmund Germany 606 7th 78.7
2 fun day 8.04 Karina Schell TANZ MIT HASE Germany 917 8th 76.2

MiniDA - Mini Duet/Trio Acro
Dance Title Age Competitor(s) School Country Rank | Mark
2 Tom & Jerry 7,8 Emilia Welskopf, Lea Schmidtmeier Tanzsportclub Dortmund Germany 752 Ist 88.4
1 Rio 6.9 Milana Lyakh, Vera Lyakh Tanzsportclub Dortmund Germany 278 2nd 84.4
4 Friend like me 9,9 Leyana Matt, Sophia Richter TanzLeben Lahr Germany 978 3rd 82.3
3 Rockin Robin 9,9 Anni Mohr, Stella Salzmann TF Company Dueren Germany 106 4th 81.6
MiniDB - Mini Duet/Trio Ballet - any style
Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country
3 Tarantella 7,8.9 Izzisz;;ubashi, Emma Langlhofer, Lina Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 534 Ist 87.7
2 Mr. Bean and Teddy 8,8 éure.l.ia_ESteue Sabatino, Lilli Ballettschule Selina Kdse Germany 385 2nd 73.2
erhiilsdonk

1 Sisters 9,9 Alexandra Schmidt, Talia Jastrzembski  Ballettschule Selina Kose Germany 358 3rd 72



MiniDZ - Mini Duet/Trio Jazz

Dance Title Competitor(s) Country

Fabulous 9,9 Liya Ay, Luisa Alten 1. Jazzdance Club Freiburg e.V.  Germany 433 Ist 82.1

4 Money 7,8,9 ﬁisz;;ubasm’ Emma Langlhofer, Lina Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 535 2nd 80.6
. . . "Arriba" - Coswiger

3 Stupid cupid 7,7 Alexa Rochel, Anni Lorenz Kinderzentrum e.V. Germany 341 3rd 77.3

2 Girls just wanna have fun 9,9.9 Ida Kazakov, Lea Bach, Leyana Matt TanzLeben Lahr Germany 829 4th 76.2

Dance Title Age Competitor(s) Country Rank | Mark
1 The secret code 7,8 Emily Pristescu, Miroslawa Rutkovski ~ Tanzsportclub Dortmund Germany 274 Ist 89.2
2 Dream Land 6,7 Polina Borozinets, Tasnim Abdulaeva A6 Tanzkompanie Germany 932 2nd 83.8

MiniDN - Mini Duet/Trio National and Folklore

Dance Title Age Competitor(s) School Country Rank | Mark

Emma Graf, Emma Moor, Valea
Jansen

1 Piippchen 8,9,9 Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 536 Ist 80.9



MiniDW - Mini Duet/Trio Showstopper

Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country

2 Mama, I'm a big girl now 8,8 Charlotte Maria Zybon, Liliana Merle ~ Tanzsportclub Dortmund Germany 275 Ist 79.5
Dancing Sweethearts /

4 Dazzle Girl and Dragonfly 7,7 Lara Haziri, Marlene Breuer Germany 443 2nd 78.3
Susannes Ballettschule
1 Hatched from the egg 7,8 Estelle Tiara Lange, Eva Erika Kilz Tanzhaus ad libitum Germany 140 3rd 75.7
. . . Dancing Sweethearts /
3 Mickey and Minnie 8.9 Emma Breuer, Nayeli Bialek Susannes Ballettschule Germany 442 4th 75.6
5 Aladdin & Genie 8,8 Emma Thomas, Luna Kammbholz Tanzzauber Merseburg Germany 854

MiniDH - Mini Duet/Trio Street Dance and Commercial

# Dance Title Age Competitor(s) School Country Rank | Mark
2 Carnival 9,9 Lisa Berens, Melis Sahmurat Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 877 Ist 81.3
1 EnergySparks 8,9 Nika Alexandrow, Nika Gerasimow RDK e.V. Germany 895 2nd 81.2

MiniGSA - Mini Small Group Acro

Amalia Portje, Emilia Alexandra Lir,
Ida Kazakov, Lea Bach, Leyana Matt,
Nela-Yara Allgaier, Sophia Richter,
Stella Webster

1 Cotton Eye Joe 7-9 TanzLeben Lahr Germany 824 Ist 76.7



MiniQB - Mini Quartet Ballet - any style

# Dance Title Age Competitor(s) School Country Mark
1 Little Sailor Dance 8,9,9.9 énmka .SChmidt’ Lara Hermann, Laura Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 537 Ist 82.3
ust, Victoria Schmidt
Emma Breuer, Lara Haziri, Marlene Dancing Sweethearts /
2 Hatched from the egg 7,7,8,9 Breuer, Nayeli Bialek Susannes Ballettschule Germany 444 2nd 78.2

MiniGSC - Mini Small Group Commercial

# Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country

Amina Greku, Amira Maksuti, Emilija
Vitkute, Emma Thelen, Lenie Marie
1 Demons 7-9 Welz, Lisa Berens, Melis Sahmurat, Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 878 Ist 77.5
Nina Lena Kohlhaas, Paulina Nowak,
Sophie Becher

MiniGSN - Mini Small Group National and Folklore

# Dance Title Age Competitor(s) School Country

Chinese Yangge Dance: "It’s Ina Yiyi Wang, Lona Chen, Maggie Allstar Dance Tanzstudio
1 New Year!" 6-8 Chen, Zoe Ruoyi Wu Miinchen Germany 623 Ist 78.3



MiniGSW - Mini Small Group Showstopper

# Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country

Alexa Rochel, Amelie Hertwig, Anni

) Lorenz, Leonie Hippe, Lieselotte "Arriba" - Coswiger
1 chestnut girls 7-9 Eichler, Lina Fra m}zs T LI IR Ne— e.gV. Germany 343 Ist 81.3
Milena Stephan
. . Aazbelll S herbarin, St Heme, Dancing Sweethearts / Susannes
2 Fashion Girls 7-9 Lara Haziri, Marlene Breuer, Nayeli Germany 441 2nd 78.9

Bialek, Selin Kogak Ballettschule

MiniGSV - Mini Small Group Song and Dance

# Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country Rank | Mark

Alexandra Schmidt, Anna Verena

M ich bin nicht meh R Zuiiga, Aurelia-Estell . ..
ama ¢ o1 sl el 7-9 R Ballettschule Selina Kdse Germany 356 Ist 77.5
klein Sabatino, Semra Maria Asmus, Talia
Jastrzembski

Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country Rank | Mark

Annika Schmidt, Asya Subashi, Emma
Graf, Emma Langlhofer, Lara
1 Mini Tico Tico 7-9 Hermann, Laura Gust, Lina Kinzel, Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 581 Ist 85.8
Valea Jansen, Victoria Schmidt, Ziimra
Kosnek



MiniGLA - Mini Large Group Acro

Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country

Amina Arfaoui, Emilia Welskopf,
Emily Pristescu, Greta Reinecke, Lara
Schmidtmeier, Lea Schmidtmeier,
1 The Muppet Show 6-9 Louisa Thiier, Lydia Apostolidou, Tanzsportclub Dortmund Germany 747 Ist 81.8
Melina Tschumak, Romina Raue,
Sophia Welskopf, Vivian Obst, Zoé
Dijne

MiniGLB - Mini Large Group Ballet - any style

Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country

Alexandra Sitner, Annika Schmidt,
Arina Gordeeva, Asya Subashi,
Aurelia Freidich, Emma Grif, Emma
Langlhofer, Emma Moor, Ilektra
.. .. Panidou, Indira Schéfer, Lara

2 Mini Bellini 6-9 Hermann, Laura Gust, Leaora
Mandryk, Lilli Schmidt, Lina Kinzel,
Meriam Akcan, Valea Jansen, Victoria
Golbar, Victoria Schmidt, Zehra
Kosnek, Ziimra Kosnek
Alexandra Schmidt, Anna Verena
Represas Zuiliga, Aurelia-Estelle
Sabatino, Derya Hodzic, Jule Mathilda

1 Les millions d Arlequin 6-9 Sieg, Lilli Verhiilsdonk, Nadia Hodzic,  Ballettschule Selina Kose Germany 357 2nd 78.5
Palina Maria Chlebik, Paula Modler,
Semra Maria Asmus, Talia
Jastrzembski

Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 580 Ist 90



MiniGLZ - Mini Large Group Jazz

# Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country

Alexandra Sitner, Annika Schmidt,
Arina Gordeeva, Asya Subashi, Aurelia
Freidich, Emma Graf, Emma
Langlhofer, Emma Moor, Ilektra
Panidou, Indira Schéfer, Lara
Hermann, Laura Gust, Leaora
Mandryk, Lilli Schmidt, Lina Kinzel,
Meriam Akcan, Valea Jansen, Victoria
Golbar, Victoria Schmidt, Zehra
Kosnek, Ziimra Kosnek

2 Jazz Fun 6-9 Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 582 Ist 82.8

Amalia Portje, Anastasia Vorosilov,
Anissa Benkhaled, Emilia Alexandra
Lir, Emma Buchhammer, Ida Kazakov,
Lanna Brotsmann, Laura Maul, Lea
Bach, Leyana Matt, Lika Uskov, Luana
Frank, Nela-Yara Allgaier, Sophia
Metlewski, Sophia Richter, Sophie
Pusch, Stella Webster

1 I Will Survive 7-9 TanzLeben Lahr Germany 822 2nd 74.7



MiniGLL - Mini Large Group Lyrical and Contemporary

# Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country

Bella Benissa Barenkau, Ceyda Topuz,
Charlotte Maria Zybon, Emilia
Welskopf, Emily Pristescu, Erva
Yavuz, Lea Schmidtmeier, Liliana
Merle, Miroslawa Rutkovski, Vera
Lyakh, Vivian Obst
Anissa Benkhaled, Emilia Alexandra
Lir, Emma Buchhammer, Ida Kazakov,
Laura Maul, Lea Bach, Leyana Matt,
Nela-Yara Allgaier, Sophia Metlewski,
Sophia Richter, Sophie Pusch, Stella
Webster
Anna Haricheva, Daria Schevchenko,
Diana Moskalova, Elisa Reem, Maiia
Horbatenko, Mariana Batrak, Mijada
3 Garland 7-9 Isihiri, Natali Medeja, Nina Antoniuk, A6 Tanzkompanie Germany 869 3rd 78.4

Polina Borozinets, Veronika

Dolzhykova, Veronika Kidrichenko,

Victoria Nowak, Yelizaveta Zwiahina

1 The power of education 7-9 Tanzsportclub Dortmund Germany 263 Ist 84.8

2 In Case you don't live forever 7-9 TanzLeben Lahr Germany 823 2nd 79.3



MiniGLN - Mini Large Group National and Folklore

1

Dance Title

Warenka

Tibetan Dance: "Blossoms of
the Grasslands"

Competitor(s)

Alexandra Sitner, Annika Schmidt,
Arina Gordeeva, Asya Subashi,
Aurelia Freidich, Emel Akcan, Emma
Grif, Emma Langlhofer, Emma Moor,
Ilektra Panidou, Indira Schéfer, Lara
Hermann, Laura Gust, Leaora
Mandryk, Lilli Schmidt, Lina Kinzel,
Meriam Akcan, Valea Jansen, Victoria
Golbar, Victoria Schmidt, Zehra
Kosnek, Ztimra Kosnek

Ela Huang, Elena Agnes Dorr, Elin
Yadi Brehl, Elisa Chenming Zhang,
Emily Knab, Hannah Cohausz, Joy
Wenzhuo Li, Julia Qiuyun Li, Leonie
Chenyao Wang, Lucie Jinyu Feng, Mia
Yunhe Zhu, Minlai Fan, Muchen Tu,
Siyu Xie, Valentina Wangting Xie,
Yuner Liang

School

Tanzwerk Wesseling

Allstar Dance Tanzstudio
Miinchen

Country

Germany

Germany

583

625

Ist

2nd

&9

81.5



MiniGLW - Mini Large Group Showstopper

Dance Title

2 At the beach

3 India

4 musical chairs

1 Pink Shoes

Competitor(s)

Annabell Scherbarth, Clara Gade,
Emma Breuer, Evelin Scherbarth,
Hanna Busch, Lara Haziri, Marie
Matzkies, Marlene Breuer, Moritz
Breuer, Nayeli Bialek, Selin Kogak
Amalia Portje, Anastasia Vorosilov,
Beatrice Gebert, Camila Lanzilotti,
Emelie Schifer, Evelina Maier, Juna
Marks, Kataleya Krimer, Kate Wolk,
Lanna Brotsmann, Laura Maul, Luana
Frank, Marie Eichwald, Sophia
Metlewski, Stella Webster, Vlada-
Sophia Woloshin, Zoé Petuch
Antonia Derksen, Ella Ferkel, Emilia
Schlimme, Emilia Mila Lengner,
Emma Thomas, Hannah Fritz, Henrike
Kamper, Laura Gunkel, Laya Adam,
Lilli Nahr, Luna Kammbholz, Marla
Topel, Melina Elena Polsing, Valentina
Schuster, Viola Heinz

Alexandra Masliuk, Alina Matsokha,
Anastasia Kalimulina, Angelina
Agaschowa, Daniil Borzikov, Daria
Butsyn, Diana Voitanik, Lubov
Hamalei, Maria Maksymenko, Miia
Horodova, Milana Zhuk, Olesia
Derevianko, Tasnim Abdulaeva,
Valeria Levchenko, Valeria
Olinichenko, Veronika Shapoval,
Yuliana Bondareva, Zlata Zabara

School Country

Dancing Sweethearts / Susannes

Ballettschule CEm;
TanzLeben Lahr Germany
Tanzzauber Merseburg Germany
A6 Tanzkompanie Germany

447

821

852

787

Ist

2nd

3rd

4th

80.4

78.7

78.1

7.7



KSA1 - Children Solo Acro 1

# Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country

2 Orchestra 11.08 Dilara HeBberg Ballettschule Selina Kdse Germany 362 Ist 87.7

3 somebody's watching me 11.11 Milda Nowusch Amba - Lo Germany 460 2nd 86.3
Kinderzentrum e.V.

4 This is Me 11.00 Lotte Schreiner TanzLeben Lahr Germany 977 3rd 86

1 Rum Tum Tugger 10.11 Hanna Doge Tanzsportclub Dortmund Germany 754 4th 83.7

KSAZ2 - Children Solo Acro 2

2 Blind road 13.06 Leyla Haziri TSA DanceGallery Germany 507 Ist 90.7
1 She works hard for the money 12.08 Milla Klimt Tanzsportclub Dortmund Germany 753 2nd 80.1

KSB - Children Solo Ballet - any style (not repertoire) (age 10 - 12 years)

4 Maja 12.07 Maja Mainka Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 546 Ist 92.3
2 Moonlight Escapade 11.00 Julia Walter Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 552 2nd 82.2
3 Chardash 11.07 Marta Jansen Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 549 3rd 80

5 Repeat 12.11 Billa Kurenbach Ballett Zentrum Vadim Bondar ~ Germany 661 4th 75.8
6 In the forest 11.10 Marla Carlotta Brugger Art & Dance Germany 206 5th 74.4
1 Force of Destiny 10.09 Sofia Peaz Lamberti Ballettschule Selina Kose Germany 376 6th 71.8



KSPB - Children Solo Ballet - any style (not repertoire) with pointe shoes optional (age 12 - 13 years only)

Dance Title Age Competitor(s) School Country Mark
2 Storm 13.10 Lakner Alina Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 539 Ist 80
1 Point 13.02 Krings Anna Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 542 2nd 77.7

KSBR - Children Solo Ballet Repertoire (age 10 - 12 years)

2 La Fille Mal Gardee 11.00 Julia Walter Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 551 Ist 87.7

4 Esmeralda 11.07 Marta Jansen Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 548 2nd 84.5

3 Cupid Variation 11.03 Annika Lattrich Art & Dance Germany 207 3rd 82.1

1 ig:llQulxote LSUE IR 12.11 Billa Kurenbach Ballett Zentrum Vadim Bondar ~ Germany 648 4th 81.4

6 Cupid Variation 11.08 Dilara HeBBberg Ballettschule Selina Kdse Germany 601 5th 77.5

5 Graduation Ball 11.07 Emily Strunk Ballettschule Selina Kdse Germany 363 6th 76.6

KSPBR - Children Solo Ballet Repertoire with pointe shoes (age 12 - 13 only)
Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country

1 Kitri Act III 12.07 Maja Mainka Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 545 Ist 91.1

5 La Fille Mal Gardee 13.09 Anastasia Lowen Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 544 2nd 83.5

8 La Esmeralda 12.11 Billa Kurenbach Ballett Zentrum Vadim Bondar ~ Germany 647 3rd 83.3

2 Kitri Act I 13.02 Krings Anna Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 541 4th 81.4

6 Talisman 13.10 Lakner Alina Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 538 Sth 79
Ballett-Tanz-Akademie

3 Paquita Variation 5 13.02 Cara Benchea Regensburg (former Germany 773 6th 77.2
Bonivento-Dazzi)

7 Third river variation 13.11 Melissa Sadiku Art & Dance Germany 209 7th 77.1

4  ESMERALDA 13.04  Leana Schmidt ibensen SR o [Drmets ey 858  8th 749

Academy



KSC1 - Children Solo Commercial 1

# Dance Title Age Competitor(s) School Country
That Girl 11.07 Maria Semerik RDK e.V. Germany 964 Ist 85
Feel my style 11.01 Kira Meininger RDK e.V. Germany 952 2nd 83.3
Superbowl Halftime Show 11.08 Helin Sayan Tanzsportclub Dortmund Germany 418 3rd 82.5
Attention 10.09 Katharina Kostasch RDK e.V. Germany 947 4th 78.8
Graffiti Jam 10.09 Sofia Witte RDK e.V. Germany 945 Sth 78.3

Tanzsportverein Dance

— QN 0 W NI B W

Titel 11.08 Luna Nadine Sliwa Revolution Dortmund e.V. Germany 244 6th 78.2
I want it, I got it 11.08 Louisa Amelie Logters Tanz Art Studio Germany 300 7th 77.7
Agent black 10.05 Lea Marie Lipka Tanzsportclub Dortmund Germany 415 8th 74.5
KSC2 - Children Solo Commercial 2
Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country
2 One, two step 12.02 Amelie Enns TSA DanceGallery Germany 769 Ist 86.8
. . Tanzsportverein Dance
5 Titel 13.08 Leonie Labusga Revolution Dortmund e.V. Germany 243 2nd 83.3
3 Dientes 13.03 Vasiliki Papadopoulou Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 876 3rd 80.9
4 Who's that girl? 13.07 Mia Heusner Tanzsportclub Dortmund Germany 416 3rd 80.9
1 No lie 12.00 Mira Hoxhaj Tanzsportclub Dortmund Germany 414 4th 78.2

KSEm - Children Solo Contemporary (Boys)

# Dance Title Age Competitor(s) School Country Rank | Mark

1 Freedom 11.02 Moritz Greul Movement Revolution Germany 699 Ist 81.7



KSEL1 - Children Solo Contemporary 1

Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country
7 Where do we go ? 11.10 Naemi Herzog TSA DanceGallery Germany 498 Ist 92
6 Learning to unlearn 11.10 Miriam Dalla Libera TSV Non Stop Griesheim e.V. Germany 882 2nd 90
9 Where they once stood 11.11 Amelie HauBler Art & Dance Germany 204 3rd 87.4
2 the final hour 10.03 Livienne Timm TSV Kastell Dinslaken Germany 637 4th 87.2
3 Lost verve 10.11 Alexandra Komleva Ea;rrllzcs:hule W@ Liitss o Germany 714 Sth 86.1

. . "Arriba" - Coswiger

Everything has changed 11.03 Selina Janke Kinderzentrum e.V. Germany 336 6th 83.9
5 Determination 11.05 Emily Kishmishian RDK e.V. Germany 957 7th 83.6
1 Sinking 10.02 Amelie Romme TanzLeben Lahr Germany 796 8th 83
8 You were mine 11.10 Raquel Soler Monte Sl e Germany 319 Oth 81.5

Movement



KSE2 - Children Solo Contemporary 2

12

13

14

Dance Title

Released

Fasten your seatbelt
my own story
Exposed to the river
His tulip

Support inside

Roll the dice

Ederlezi

desert flower

Show them what crazy can do
D.957

Invisible Echoes

The rumours i picked up

The Game

The story

Make a wish
Whispers in the Dark
Over

DARK

12.10
12.02
12.11
12.06
13.07
13.04
12.04

13.00

13.05
13.05
13.11
12.06

12.04

12.07

13.00
12.10
13.01
12.08
13.04

Competitor(s)

Tessa Oertel

Amelie Enns
Henriette Luci
Leonie Vetterl
Aleksandra Faktorov
Vanessa Tissen
Dalia Botchkatchev

Lydia Lengeling

Tomma Franke
Leilani Benakay
Nora Simon
Ayda Demirayak

Alma-Sophie Miiller

Reni Gartenbroker

Julia Janzer

Leonie Brunnmeier
Lena Unruh

Petra Paszi Panna
Nadiia Syzonenko

School

Tanzhaus ad libitum

TSA DanceGallery
Tanzhaus ad libitum

TSA DanceGallery

TSA DanceGallery

Modern Dance Theater FLY
TSA DanceGallery

"Arriba" - Coswiger
Kinderzentrum e.V.

Tanzhaus ad libitum
TanzLeben Lahr
Tanzhaus Wuppertal
Tanzsportclub Dortmund

"Arriba" - Coswiger
Kinderzentrum e.V.

Schule fiir Muik, Tanz, Theater
Iris Graf

TSA DanceGallery

Modern Dance Theater FLY
KreativKOPFE Freital e.V.
Tanzleben Lahr

RDK e.V.

Country

Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany

Germany

Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany

Germany

Germany

Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany

180
468
144
489
463
664
479

201

156
799
316
402

333

739

521
666
634
805
954

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

8th

8th
9th
9th
10th

11th

12th

12th
13th
14th
15th

94.4
92.9
91.6
90.1
89.4
88.7
88.5

87.9

87.9
87.8
87.8
86.9

86.7

86.2

86.2
84.5
84.4
83.8



KSZ1 - Children Solo Jazz 1

"Arriba" - Coswiger

Blue Moon 11.03 Selina Janke Germany 83.6
Kinderzentrum e.V.

1 Cha Cha 10.02 Helen Youan Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 553 2nd 82.6
2 I Feel Like A Woman 10.03 Livienne Timm TSV Kastell Dinslaken Germany 638 3rd 81.5
5 All that Jazz 10.11 Alexandra Komleva EZI;ZCZChule L0 Q0B @t Germany 713 4th 78.5
3 Sparkling Kitty 10.04 Sofia Neiwert RDK e.V. Germany 956 Sth 77.9
8 Sunny 11.10 Naemi Herzog TSA DanceGallery Germany 499 6th 77.2
7 Sweet JAZZ 11.06 Lala Aliyev RDK e.V. Germany 965 7th 76.1
9 Crazy 10.02 Amelie Romme TanzLeben Lahr Germany 979 8th 74.3
4 SHAKE IT 10.07 Julia Glinter RDK e.V. Germany 967 Oth 74

KSZ2 - Children Solo Jazz 2

Black & Gold 12.02 Amelie Enns TSA DanceGallery Germany Ist 90.7
10 Seven Nation Army 13.05 Leilani Benakay TanzLeben Lahr Germany 798 2nd 89.6
4 Love me or leave me 12.10 Tessa Oertel Tanzhaus ad libitum Germany 182 3rd 89.5
11 I wanna dance with somebody 13.06 Ella Ay 1. Jazzdance Club Freiburg e.V.  Germany 430 4th 86.2
12 Did it again 13.07 Aleksandra Faktorov TSA DanceGallery Germany 462 5th 83.8
6 Sweet Dreams 12.11 Henriette Luci Tanzhaus ad libitum Germany 169 6th 83.1
8 It must be love! 13.04 Vanessa Tissen Modern Dance Theater FLY Germany 665 7th 80.4
5 Too good to be true 12.10 Leonie Brunnmeier Modern Dance Theater FLY Germany 667 8th 79.9
7 mygird 13.00  Lydia Lengeling ! = S Germany 338 9h 792
13 Derniere danse 13.10 Felicia Schlittchen Tanzhaus ad libitum Germany 171 10th 78.3
9 Putting on the Ritz 13.05 Tomma Franke Tanzhaus ad libitum Germany 170 11th 77.6
2 Who is bad 12.04 Dalia Botchkatchev TSA DanceGallery Germany 639 12th 76.5
3 Colour Girl 12.10 Emma Kaiser Art & Dance Germany 208 13th 75.3



KSL1 - Children Solo Lyrical 1

Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country
8 Hero 10.07 Lara Tissen Modern Dance Theater FLY Germany 663 Ist 86.5
3 I didn't know my own strength 10.00 Evelina Pristescu Tanzsportclub Dortmund Germany 272 2nd 86.4
15 Scars to your Beautiful 10.03 Livienne Timm TSV Kastell Dinslaken Germany 980 3rd 83.4
10 The most beautiful thought 11.10 Raquel Soler Monte ERNHRE I M Eegi Germany 740 4th 83.2
Movement
1 Believe 10.11 Andreea Rusu TF Company Dueren Germany 100 Sth 82.9
13 HOPEless 10.04 Sofia Neiwert RDK e.V. Germany 955 6th 82.8
B The Rose los | Selina Fanke by = ComEeT Germany 335 7th 824
Kinderzentrum e.V.
14 Sound of my soul 11.05 Emily Kishmishian RDK e.V. Germany 960 8th 82
11 Wicked Games 10.02 Amelie Romme TanzLeben Lahr Germany 795 Oth 81.6
5 This Bitter Earth 11.07 Emily Strunk Ballettschule Selina Kdse Germany 365 10th 80.8
2 Don't give me up 10.01 Luise Jacobi Tanzhaus ad libitum Germany 162 11th 80.2
6 Me and the Sea 11.03 Laura Obholz Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 554 12th 79.8
12 Enough 11.08 Dilara HeBBberg Ballettschule Selina Kdse Germany 898 12th 79.8
7 Help me through the night 11.00 Hanna Bendel TSG Ohren e. V. Germany 604 13th 79.4
9 Gedankenspiel 11.01 Mia Schitzle Home of Dance Germany 722 14th 77.1



KSL2 - Children Solo Lyrical 2

Dance Title Age Competitor(s) School Country NoO
2 Secret 12.07 Maja Mainka Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 547 Ist 92
10 With you ? 12.02 Amelie Enns TSA DanceGallery Germany 635 2nd 91.4
4 Let me come home 12.11 Henriette Luci Tanzhaus ad libitum Germany 145 3rd 89.2
7 The rose 12.06 Leonie Vetterl TSA DanceGallery Germany 491 4th 88.7

3 Read all about it 13.05 Leilani Benakay TanzLeben Lahr Germany 800 5th 88.5

Clown 12.10 Leonie Brunnmeier Modern Dance Theater FLY Germany 668 6th 87.5

What the world needs now 13.07 Aleksandra Faktorov TSA DanceGallery Germany 465 7th 87.1
9 The Story of Icarus 13.11 Lina Lehmann TSG Ohren e.V. Germany 607 8th 85.8
12 Never enough 12.07 Reni Gartenbroker Isr ciiuéfaf;ur ol Wi Germany 705 9th 85.7
8 Unknown 12.04 Dalia Botchkatchev TSA DanceGallery Germany 478 10th 84.8
14  Plank Page 13.06 Theresia Trampe TanzLeben Lahr Germany 806 10th 84.8
3 Somewhere 12.04 Emma Tanzer TF Company Dueren Germany 102 11th 84.7
1 Never love this way again 12.00 Annalena Berg TF Company Dueren Germany 101 12th 82.7
5 Butterfly pen 12.09 Lotte Vetter 1. Jazzdance Club Freiburg e.V. Germany 431 13th 81.7

KSN - Children Solo National and Folklore

Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country Mark
4 Anna 13.02 Krings Anna Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 543 Ist 90.3
5 Karpaten Dance 13.10 Lakner Alina Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 540 2nd 87.1
3 Ukrainozka 11.07 Marta Jansen Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 550 3rd 87
2 The Mountaineer's Dance 11.03 Valentina Martasidu E:ilfﬁggu\l; A Germany 248 4th 86.9

1 Kukolka 10.02 Helen Youan Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 730 Sth 86.8



KSNm - Children Solo National and Folklore (Boys)

Ballettschule “Kaleidoskop™ bei

1 Rachuli 11.02 Theodor Shelest MIR c.V Germany 247

KSW1 - Children Solo Showstopper 1
# Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country Rank | Mark
1 Disco Inferno 10.00 Evelina Pristescu Tanzsportclub Dortmund Germany 181 Ist 85.2
11 Joy 11.06 Hanna Krone Tanzsportclub Dortmund Germany 269 2nd 85.1
3 Samba de Janeiro 10.06 Julia Maier Tanzsportclub Dortmund Germany 277 3rd 84.4
9 Boyfriend 10.02 Amelie Romme TanzLeben Lahr Germany 797 4th 80.9
6 GO JOHNNY 11.01 Eleni Walker Milana Ballet & Dance Academy  Germany 859 Sth 79.8
7 Latin Summer 11.01 Kira Meininger RDK e.V. Germany 953 6th 78
2 Wipe out 10.04  Mara Schultz Isrfg‘gfaf;“r Muik, Tanz, Theater Germany 709  7th 776
8 4 Elements 11.05 Emily Kishmishian RDK e.V. Germany 958 8th 76.9
5 Confident 11.00 Lena Leipski Tanz Art Studio Germany 299 9th 76.1
10 1001 nights 11.06 Lala Aliyev RDK e.V. Germany 966 10th 75.9
4 Pretty Little Thief 10.07 Julia Giinter RDK e.V. Germany 968 11th 75.5



KSW2 - Children Solo Showstopper 2

# Dance Title

Flashdance
Me and my baby

Lie detector

(O, T \O RN RN SN

Wake me up before you go
Let's FlaminGo

Shake the Room
Willkommen

[a—
(9]

o 3~

endless waiting
10 What they took with them

6 My First Crush

13 Performance
11 Garfield
14 One night only

12 Kim Possible

3 Pink Panther

KSV - Children Solo Song and Dance

13.05
12.06

13.00

12.00
13.11
13.06
12.04

12.05

12.07

12.04

13.06
13.02
13.10

13.04

12.00

Competitor(s)
Leilani Benakay
Leonie Vetterl
Lydia Lengeling

Emily Gehmlich
Lina Lehmann
Theresia Trampe
Josefine Lipka

Marlene Fromter
Reni Gartenbroker

Alma-Sophie Miiller

Leyla Haziri
Mariel Frie3
Sophia Kaiser

Lea Eichhorn

Emilie Michelchen

School

TanzLeben Lahr

TSA DanceGallery

"Arriba" - Coswiger
Kinderzentrum e.V.
Tanzsportclub Dortmund
TSG Ohren e. V.

TanzLeben Lahr
Tanzsportclub Dortmund
"Arriba" - Coswiger
Kinderzentrum e. V.

Schule fiir Muik, Tanz, Theater
Iris Graf

"Arriba" - Coswiger
Kinderzentrum e.V.

TSA DanceGallery
Tanzsportclub Dortmund
KUBIS e.V.

Ballett- und Tanzschule Eva
Pahlke

Schule fiir Muik, Tanz, Theater
Iris Graf

Country
Germany
Germany
Germany

Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany

Germany
Germany

Germany

Germany
Germany
Germany

Germany

Germany

801
490

455

271
461
807
268

456

704

334

508
273
767

899

703

Ist
2nd

3rd

4th
5th
6th
6th

7th

8th

9th

10th
11th
12th

13th

87.2
85.7

85.5

84.6
84.5
83.5
83.5

83.2

80.3

79.6
78.7
77.5

77

1 Fabulous 11.07 Maria Semerik RDK e.V. Germany Ist 73.2
2 Ganz nah dran 12.01 Mavie Krage Ballettschule Grand Jete Germany 130 2nd 73.1



KSH1 - Children Solo Street Dance 1

2 It's me M3GAN 11.07 Maria Semerik RDK e.V. Germany 962 Ist 84.7

1 time to the light the stars 10.09 Laura De Castro TANZ MIT HASE Germany 914 2nd 75
KSH2 - Children Solo Street Dance 2

# Dance Title Age Competitor(s) School Country Rank | Mark

1 Holy Ghost 12.01 Almira Giines Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 874 Ist 82.7
KDA - Children Duet/Trio Acro

Entry
Dance Title Age Competitor(s) School Country NoO Rank | Mark

4 Voima 12,12 Lilli Feger, Liv Schlegel TSA d. SV Rot-Weiss Walldorf Germany 616 1st &8.9

5 Dark Wolf 13,13 Marie Thun, Melina Egermaier Tanzsportclub Dortmund Germany 757 2nd 84.6

3 Fire meets ice 11,12 Elena Guzy, Emily Kolus Tanzsportclub Dortmund Germany 759 3rd 82.3

| TeaParty 0,10,11  pabell Maul, Lotte Schreiner, S0Phia 1 eben Lahr Germany 82  4th 81

2 Boxing Match 11,11 Giulia Helbig, Mara Wessela KreativK OPFE Freital e.V. Germany 633 5th 75.5

KDB - Children Duet/Trio Ballet - any style

# Dance Title Age Competitor(s) School Country

li Iter, Maja Mainka, Mart
1 Pearls 11,11,12 iu ia Walter, Maja Mainka, Marta
ansen

2 Swan Lake Friends 13,13 Intas Baseckas, Kovas Baseckas Ballett Zentrum Vadim Bondar ~ Germany 649 2nd 83.3

Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 557 Ist 91.6



KDBP - Children Duet/Trio Ballet - any style - NOT REPERTOIRE - POINTE SHOE ONLY

School

Dance Title Age

Competitor(s) Country

1 Can Can 13,13

KDC - Children Duet/Trio Commercial

Krings Anna, Lakner Alina

Tanzwerk Wesseling

Germany 555 Ist 78.5

Maya Hardt

2 BOSS 10,10 Celina Ewers, Jasmin Rosenmeyer Tanzsportclub Dortmund Germany 417 Ist 78
1 Don't stop moving 8,11 Moritz Greul, Oskar Greul Movement Revolution Germany 700 2nd 74.3
KDE - Children Duet/Trio Contemporary
. . Entry
Dance Title Age Competitor(s) School Country NoO Rank | Mark
6 Just two left 12,12 Amelie Enns, Leonie Vetterl TSA DanceGallery Germany 492 Ist 89.8
5 architect of the mind 12,12 Henriette Luci, Tessa Oertel Tanzhaus ad libitum Germany 150 2nd 87.8
1 Am I dreaming 10,11 Mara HéuBler, Matilda Hauser Art & Dance Germany 217 3rd 84.4
: : ) "Arriba" - Coswiger

7 mutually complementary 12,13 Lydia Lengeling, Marlene Fromter Kinderzentrum .V, Germany 458 4th 83.9
8 Don't talk 13,13 Leilani Benakay, Theresia Trampe TanzLeben Lahr Germany 808 5th 82.7
9 In the Dark of You 13,13 Alexia Goltzsche, Isabel Graf KreativK OPFE Freital e.V. Germany 727 6th 82.5
11 The wall between 13,13 Felicia Schlittchen, Tomma Franke Tanzhaus ad libitum Germany 155 7th 78.6
3 La vie en rose 11,12 Liv Schlegel, Naemi Herzog TSA DanceGallery Germany 494 8th 78.2
10 Ready Set Go 13,13 Intas Baseckas, Kovas Baseckas Ballett Zentrum Vadim Bondar ~ Germany 650 9th 76.5
4 Stole the show 11,12 Ida Nadrowski, Luisa Rirschl GuiDance Tanzschule Herne Germany 134 10th 75.9
12 The way of water 13,13 Alicia Rusch, Jana Isbrecht KUBIS e.V. Germany 765 11th 73.9
2 Ghost me 10,12,13 ~ Anna- Lisa Jakimov, Carla Hauser, -\ 4 ¢ pyapce Germany 215 12th 707



KDZ - Children Duet/Trio Jazz

Dance Title Age Competitor(s) School Country Mark
4 Me and my shadow 12,12 Henriette Luci, Tessa Oertel Tanzhaus ad libitum Germany 645 Ist 91.7
1 Another one bites the dust 10,12 Bella Ronecker, Hanna Ronecker 1. Jazzdance Club Freiburg e.V.  Germany 429 2nd 88.4
2 Perhaps 12,12 Amelie Enns, Leonie Vetterl TSA DanceGallery Germany 493 3rd 86.4
5 I wanna dance with somebody 12,13 Leilani Benakay, Petra Paszi Panna TanzLeben Lahr Germany 810 4th 84.4
3 against each other 12,12 Lilli Feger, Liv Schlegel TSA d. SV Rot-Weiss Walldorf Germany 618 5th 83.7

KDL - Children Duet/Trio Lyrical

Dance Title Age Competitor(s) Country

4 Voila 13,13 Krings Anna, Lakner Alina Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 556 Ist 87.7
3 Uphill Battle 13,13 Aurelia Parla, Krisha Jaiganesh 1. Jazzdance Club Freiburg e.V.  Germany 428 2nd 85.1
1 Trust without borders 12,12 Annalena Berg, Milla Konigs TF Company Dueren Germany 107 3rd 82.6
2 Complicated 12,12 Annika William, Tamara Weser Amba > (COSTET Germany 345 4th 81.7
Kinderzentrum e.V.
6 Imagine 11,11,11 2116.“3 H?.Bt.)erg’ Emily Strunk, Mia Ballettschule Selina Kdse Germany 976 Sth 81.6
eline Bolling
5 Tautropfen 7,11 Kim Schitzle, Mia Schitzle Home of Dance Germany 719 6th 77.7

KDN - Children Duet/Trio National and Folklore

Dance Title Age Competitor(s) Country Rank | Mark

4 vecher-vecher 11,12 Sofia Kandrutov, Uljana Meier KUBIS e. V. Germany 764 1st &9.2
.. Iwa Petri-Walter, Josephine Anna .
3 Ukrainian Dance 12,12,13 Glatzel, Veronika Sherhin Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 572 2nd 83.3
2 Weseluschki 11,11,12 ﬁryna Mikhnevich, Evelin Merkel, Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 571 3rd 83
aura Obholz
1 The Felt Boots 111,12 Elisavet Kisniaridou, Uliana Ballettschule “Kaleidoskop ey 254 4th 77 4

Shchipunova, Valentina Pendic bei MIR e. V.



KDW - Children Duet/Trio Showstopper

— [
e =Y

O O W N

12

Dance Title

Driving school

Why so serious?

From busy to Christmas joy

Can't take my eyes off you
Another day of sun

You should be dancing
What

I'm thinking about ...

Curious

Killer Queen

Friendship

frog prince

Hairspray

Age

11,12
12,13
11,12,12

11,12
13,13
10,12
13,13
9,10

10,11,12
11,11
12,13

8,10
13,13

KDV - Children Duet/Trio Song and Dance

Competitor(s)

Alma-Sophie Miiller, Selina Janke

Enie Lotta Berling, Hannah Neubauer

Elena Bender, Hanna Bendel, Lotta
Schéfer

Liv Schlegel, Naemi Herzog
Felicia Schlittchen, Tomma Franke
Andreea Rusu, Emma Tanzer
Emily Semenov, Sophia Kaiser
Luise Jacobi, Sophie Tischow

Diana Bogunov, Emily Lafin, Luna
Buschke

Dilara HeBberg, Emily Strunk
Cleo Helfen, Melody Kocak

Chelsie Jolie Zimmermann, Hannah
Elisabeth Boye

Leilani Benakay, Theresia Trampe

School

"Arriba" - Coswiger
Kinderzentrum e.V.

Tanzsportclub Dortmund
TSG Ohren e.V.

TSA DanceGallery
Tanzhaus ad libitum
TF Company Dueren
KUBIS e.V.
Tanzzauber Merseburg

Art & Dance

Ballettschule Selina Kose

Dancing Sweethearts /
Susannes Ballettschule

Tanzhaus ad libitum

TanzLeben Lahr

Country

Germany
Germany
Germany

Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany

Germany
Germany

Germany

Germany

Germany

342
186
603

636
154
108
766
851

216
361

838

143
809

1st
2nd
3rd

4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

9th
10th

11th

12th

86.5
86.2
85

825
81.7
80.8
80.2
79.8

78.9
78.2

71.5

76

Dance Title Competitor(s)




KGSA - Children Small Group Acro

Dance Title

3 Schools out 8-13
11-13

1 Bollywood Dreams

2 Funny Dolls 7-13

KQB - Children Quartet Ballet - any style

# Dance Title Age

1 Concerto

12,13,13,13

Competitor(s)

Andreea Rusu, Annalena Berg, Anni
Mohr, Emma Tanzer, Greta Kaufer,
Jana Hennersdorf, Joyce Crefeld, Lara
Franzen, Milla Konigs, Tilda Esser
Adrenalina Tasholli, Adriana
Jarzynski, Andrea Zaharieva, Anna
Sofie Erdmann, Ava Naima Baroudi,
Elina Gashi, Finja Wieczorek,
Josephine Achu Koza

Annabell Scherbarth, Cleo Helfen,
Emma Breuer, Lara Haziri, Marlene
Breuer, Melody Kogak, Nayeli Bialek,
Selin Kogak

Competitor(s)

Anastasia Lowen, Krings Anna,
Lakner Alina, Maja Mainka

School Country

TF Company Dueren Germany
Tanzsportverein Dance German
Revolution Dortmund e.V. Y
Dancing Sweethearts / Susannes

Germany

Ballettschule

School Country

Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany

109

236

612

st

2nd

3rd

Ist

84.9

78.5

76.7

88.1



KGSC - Children Small Group Commercial

Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country

Alexia Butsch, Alexia Trimmis, Daria
Shabelnikova, Elisabeth Strohmaier,
3 Whats your FLAVA? 9-12 Katharina Kostasch, Kira Meininger, RDK e.V. Germany 884 Ist 85.3
Maria Semerik, Nika Gerasimow,
Sofia Witte, Zhasmin Zeiel
Andreea Rusu, Annalena Berg, Greta
1 TF K-Crew 10-13  Kaufer, Jana Hennersdorf, Joyce TF Company Dueren Germany 114 2nd 79.9
Crefeld, Milla Konigs
Celina Ewers, Elisa Gawlik, Helin
Sayan, Jasmin Rosenmeyer, Lea
2 East Backstreet'Sync 10-13  Marie Lipka, Lena Valentina Lau, Tanzsportclub Dortmund Germany 412 3rd 78.8
Liliana Haar, Mia Heusner, Mira
Hoxhaj, Paula Zimmermann

KGSE - Children Small Group Contemporary

# Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country

Felicia Schlittchen, Henriette Luci,

Leilani Miley Benakay, Leonie

Brunnmeier, Lydia Lengeling, Tessa

Oertel, Tomma Franke

Aleksandra Faktorov, Alexandra

Komleva, Amelie Enns, Aurelia

2 Pandora box 9-13 Volkmer, Dalia Botchkatchev, Julia TSA DanceGallery Germany 504 2nd 87
Janzer, Leonie Vetterl, Leyla Haziri,
Naemi Herzog, Tamina Jost
Alma-Sophie Miiller, Annika William,

1 Fairness of needs 11-13  Lydia Lengeling, Marlene Fromter,
Selina Janke, Tamara Weser

3 Breathe out. 12-13 Tanzhaus ad libitum Germany 193 Ist 91.5

"Arriba" - Coswiger

Kinderzentrum e.V. Germany 459 3rd 83.1



KGSZ - Children Small Group Jazz

Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country

Felicia Schlittchen, Henriette Luci,
Leilani Miley Benakay, Leonie
Brunnmeier, Lydia Lengeling, Tessa
Oertel, Tomma Franke

1 New Orleans 12-13 Tanzhaus ad libitum Germany 165 Ist 90.7

KGSL - Children Small Group Lyrical

Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country

Amelie Romme, Leilani Benakay,
Loraine Zimmermann, Petra Paszi
Panna, Sina Benkhaled, Theresia
Trampe
Hanna Peth, Lara Hohmann, Lotta
3 Hallelujah 11 -12  Ohler, Luisa Schmidt, Maira Quast, TSA Dance Precision Germany 225 2nd &1.2
Mila Hoppe
Dilara HeBberg, Emily Strunk, Melisa
Uzun, Mia Celine Bolling, Nisa Nour
Akbaba, Sofia Peaz Lamberti, Talia
Jastrzembski
Chelsie Jolie Zimmermann, Hannah
Elisabeth Boye, Lilly Kollasser, Luise
Jacobi, Neele Sophia Steinert, Sophia
Ritschel, Sophie Tischow
Adrenalina Tasholli, Alyssa Fariad,
Anna Sofie Erdmann, Elif Ela Ercan,
4 Chasing Stars 11 -13  Elina Gashi, Gizem Naz Likos,
Josephine Achu Koza, Madison
Amely Witt

1 Astronomical 10-13 TanzLeben Lahr Germany 833 Ist 82.6

5 Breathe 9-11 Ballettschule Selina Kdse Germany 368 3rd 79.4

2 Lost boy 8-10 Tanzhaus ad libitum Germany 157 4th 79

Tanzsportverein Dance

Revolution Dortmund e.V. Germany 234 5th 78.6



KGSN - Children Small Group National and Folklore

Dance Title Age Competitor(s) School Country

Anna Ruiyi Li, Lucy Yuer Lin, Shuhan

Mongolian Chopsticks Dance: Cheng, Stephanie Mufei Gong, Xue Allstar Dance Tanzstudio
1 "Galloping Grasslands" 10-13 Lili Pautze, Yuxin Wang, Zoe Yuxuan Miinchen Germany 624 Ist 86
Schmidt

Alicia Rusch, Arina-Leyla Lobes,
Emily Semenov, Jana Isbrecht,
2 Mongolian dance 10-13  Jennifer Nguyen, Nefeli Tsamantani, KUBIS e.V. Germany 763 2nd 85.4
Sofia Kandrutov, Sophia Kaiser,
Uljana Meier, Valeria Schuckmann



KGSW - Children Small Group Showstopper

# Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country

Amelie Rumpf, Elena Bender, Hanna
Bendel, Jana Hofmann, Josefine
6 With NASA to the stars 10-12  Lixfeld, Lara Recktenwald, Lia Hshn, =~ TSG Ohren ¢e.V. Germany 602 Ist 85.4
Lotta Schéfer, Maya Leske, Mila
Ciancimino
Andreea Rusu, Anni Mohr, Emma
3-13 Tanzer, Greta Kaufer, Jana
B Hennersdorf, Joyce Crefeld, Lara
Franzen, Tilda Esser

4 Bollywood TF Company Dueren Germany 112 2nd 83.4

Adrenalina Tasholli, Alyssa Fariad,

Andrea Zaharieva, Anna Sofie
5 One Short Day 8-13 Erdmann, Elif Ela Ercan, Elina Gashi,
Josephine Achu Koza, Lorena
Tasholli, Madison Amely Witt
Amelie Romme, Leilani Benakay,
Loraine Zimmermann, Petra Paszi
Panna, Sina Benkhaled, Theresia
Trampe
Athina Kishmishian, Emily
Kishmishian, Julia Giinter, Kira
Meininger, Lala Aliyev, Sofia
Neiwert, Sofiia Kostiuk
Chelsie Jolie Zimmermann, Estelle
Tiara Lange, Eva Erika Kilz, Hannah
1 Revolting children 7-10 Elisabeth Boye, Lilly Kollasser, Luise Tanzhaus ad libitum Germany 396 6th 76.2
Jacobi, Neele Sophia Steinert, Sophia
Ritschel, Sophie Tischow
Ajda Krause, Alexandra Bernhardt,
Alice Keil, Donatella Martelli, Eleni Milana Ballet & Dance
Walker, Nadine Walker, Sofia Academy
Tretjakow, Zoe Bichler

Tanzsportverein Dance

Revolution Dortmund e.V. Germany 235 3rd 83.3

7 Diamonds 10-13 TanzLeben Lahr Germany 818 4th 82.7

2 Magic of Orient 7-11 RDK e.V. Germany 885 5th 78.7

3 FROZEN 8-11 Germany 856 7th 75.2



KGSB - Children Small Group Ballet - any style (not classical or repertoire)

Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country

Anastasia Lowen, Arina Honin, Aryna
Mikhnevich, Emma Langlhofer, Evelin
1 Vivaldi 8-13 Merkel, Julia Walter, Krings Anna, Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 586 Ist 90.3
Lakner Alina, Maja Mainka, Marta
Jansen

KGLA - Children Large Group Acro

Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country

Alicia Djine, Amina Arfaoui,
Anastasiia Misiurenko, Carolin Brauer,
Charlotte Moser, Elena Guzy, Emilia
Welskopf, Frieda Kleine Vorholt, Greta
Reinecke, Hanna Doge, Katrin
Fraykaki, Lea Schmidtmeier, Lea
Marie Lipka, Lia Emilia Kliem, Lilly

1 Starlight Express 7-12 Habath, Louisa Thiier, Lydia Tanzsportclub Dortmund Germany 751 Ist 84.1
Apostolidou, Maja Falkenhorst, Mara
Grof3, Marla Westerheide, Max
Strelau, Maya Senftleben, Melina
Tschumak, Mia Schymetzek, Milla
Klimt, Olivia Schnellenbach, Romina
Raue, Sophia-Marie Thiier, Svea
Schwalbowksi, Vivian Obst



KGLB - Children Large Group Ballet - any style (not classical or repertoire)

Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country

Alicia Maria Kuhl, Anastasia Lowen,
Arina Honin, Aryna Mikhnevich,
Emily Wiirbach, Emma Langlhofer,
Emna Jemili, Evangelina Gordeeva,
Evelin Merkel, Giuilia Bonaffino,
Helen Youan, Iwa Petri-Walter,
Josephine Anna Glatzel, Julia Walter,
Krings Anna, Lakner Alina, Laura
Obholz, Lena Kiithn, Maja Mainka,
Marleen Berens, Marta Jansen, Mimi
Elsner, Mylana Daraniia, Rosa Maria
Gomez, Veronika Sherhin

1 Sherzo 8-13 Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 584 Ist 86.5

KGLBC - Children Large Group Classical Ballet and Repertoire

# Dance Title Competitor(s) Country

Alicia Maria Kuhl, Anastasia Lowen,
Arina Honin, Aryna Mikhnevich,
Emma Langlhofer, Emna Jemili,
Evangelina Gordeeva, Evelin Merkel,
Helen Youan, Iwa Petri-Walter,
Josephine Anna Glatzel, Julia Walter,
Krings Anna, Lakner Alina, Laura
Obholz, Maja Mainka, Marleen
Berens, Marta Jansen, Veronika
Sherhin
Alisa Skopylatova, Amelie Haufler,
Anastasia Bondarenko, Anna- Lisa
Jakimov, Annika Lattrich, Carla
. Hauser, Diana Bogunov, Emily Lafin,
1 Les Sylhldes 10-13 Emma Kaiser, Laila Christ, Luna
Buschke, Mara HauBler, Marla
Carlotta Brugger, Matilda Hauser,
Maya Hardt

2 Concerto 8-13 Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 585 Ist 87.9

Art & Dance Germany 219 2nd 79.7



KGLE - Children Large Group Contemporary

Dance Title

6 The grotto 10-13
1 I am lost 10-13
4 No rain, no flowers 9-13
3 Chronically online 9-12

School

Competitor(s)

Ayda Demirayak, Clara Dietrich,
Emily Gehmlich, Emma
Zimmermann, Enie Dzennisch, Enie
Lotta Berling, Evelina Pristescu,
Hanna Krone, Hannah Neubauer, Ida
Nadrowski, Josefine Lipka, Lia Brall,
Luisa Rirschl, Mariel Frief3, Viktoria
Ziaja

Alisa Skopylatova, Amelie Hauf3ler,
Anastasia Bondarenko, Anna- Lisa
Jakimov, Annika Lattrich, Carla
Hauser, Diana Bogunov, Emily Lafin,
Emma Kaiser, Laila Christ, Luna
Buschke, Mara HauBler, Marla
Carlotta Brugger, Matilda Hauser,
Maya Hardt

Aurelia Parla, Bella Ronecker, Boroka
Nagy, Elina Fesenmeier, Ella Ay,
Evelina Labasov, Giulia Valente,
Hanna Ronecker, Krisha Jaiganesh,
Lotte Vetter, Luisa Alten, Luisa
Graeve, Mary Terleev, Taisia
Stepanova, Xenia Hatzenbucehler

Tanzsportclub Dortmund

Art & Dance

1. Jazzdance Club Freiburg e.V.

Amelia Reem, Anastasia Bula,
Anastasia Chuhun, Anastasia Shevel,
Arina Bronnikova, Arina Maksimiuk,
Daria Kalimulina, Katevan Choladze,
Maria Kulik, Maria Pavlenko, Milana
Golub, Nikol Berestenko, Oleksandra
Bessonova, Oleksandra Rudkivska,
Valeria Gura, Valeria Kolesnikova,
Veronika Kulik, Viktoria Levchenko,
Violetta Kulik, Yana Shamray, Yeva
Zadorozhna, Zariana Voloshanovska

A6 Tanzkompanie

Country

Germany

Germany

Germany

Germany

264

221

427

790

st

2nd

3rd

4th

86.7

81.7

80.5

80.4



KGLE - Children Large Group Contemporary

# Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country

Cornelia Zoltowski, Elena Nardulli,
Emily Staiger, Emma Schifer,
Friederika Jung, Ilona Bohl, Jana
Opdam, Jana Stellmach, Karlotta
5 enfants 9-13 Heinz, Kira Sophia Meer, Lorena Tanzhaus Wuppertal Germany 291 5th 79.4
Thérese Koko Fonkeng, Malia Nagel,
Margarita Kologriv, Matilda Butkus,
Mia Strate, Nika Luise Donges,
Viktoria Kutz
Alexia Butsch, Athina Kishmishian,
Daria Shabelnikova, Elisabeth
Strohmaier, Emily Kishmishian, Julia
Kaleidoscope of shimmering 7-12 Giinter, Katharina Kostasch, Kira
emeralds Meininger, Lala Aliyev, Mariia
Khomenko, Nika Alexandrow, Nika
Gerasimow, Sofia Neiwert, Sofia
Witte

RDK e.V. Germany 883 6th 76.4



KGLZ - Children Large Group Jazz

1

2

3

Dance Title

Can't touch it

Cup Of Life

Somebody to love

9-13
10- 13
9-13

Aurelia Parla, Bella Ronecker, Boroka
Nagy, Elina Fesenmeier, Ella Ay,
Evelina Labasov, Giulia Valente,
Hanna Ronecker, Krisha Jaiganesh,
Lotte Vetter, Luisa Alten, Luisa
Graeve, Mary Terleev, Taisia
Stepanova, Xenia Hatzenbuehler
Alicia Maria Kuhl, Anastasia Lowen,
Arina Honin, Aryna Mikhnevich,
Emily Wiirbach, Emna Jemili,
Evangelina Gordeeva, Evelin Merkel,
Giuilia Bonaffino, Helen Youan, Iwa
Petri-Walter, Josephine Anna Glatzel, Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 588 2nd 87
Julia Walter, Krings Anna, Lakner

Alina, Laura Obholz, Lena Kiihn,

Maja Mainka, Marleen Berens, Marta

Jansen, Mimi Elsner, Mylana Daraniia,

Rosa Maria Gomez, Veronika Sherhin

1. Jazzdance Club Freiburg

eV, Germany 426 Ist 88.4

Amelie Romme, Eliana Metlewski,
Hannah Mauch, Ida Kazakov, Isabell
Maul, Lea Bach, Leilani Benakay,
Leyana Matt, Loraine Zimmermann,
Petra Paszi Panna, Sina Benkhaled,
Sophia Becker, Theresia Trampe

TanzLeben Lahr Germany 819 3rd 82.3



KGLL - Children Large Group Lyrical

Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country

Alicia Maria Kuhl, Anastasia Lowen,
Arina Honin, Aryna Mikhnevich,
Emily Wiirbach, Emma Langlhofer,
Emna Jemili, Evangelina Gordeeva,
Evelin Merkel, Giuilia Bonaffino,
Helen Youan, Iwa Petri-Walter,
Josephine Anna Glatzel, Julia Walter,
Krings Anna, Lakner Alina, Laura
Obholz, Lena Kiihn, Maja Mainka,
Marleen Berens, Marta Jansen, Mimi
Elsner, Mylana Daraniia, Rosa Maria
Gomez, Veronika Sherhin

1 Adagio 8-13 Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 587 Ist 85.1



KGLN - Children Large Group National and Folklore

Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country

Alicia Maria Kuhl, Anastasia Lowen,
Arina Gordeeva, Arina Honin, Aryna
Mikhnevich, Aylin Unal, Emily
Wiirbach, Emma Langlhofer, Emna
Jemili, Evangelina Gordeeva, Evelin
Merkel, Giuilia Bonaffino, Helen

1 Ukrainian Dance 7-13 Youan, Iwa Petri-Walter, Josephine Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 589 Ist 92.8
Anna Glatzel, Julia Walter, Krings
Anna, Lakner Alina, Laura Obholz,
Lena Kiihn, Maja Mainka, Marleen
Berens, Marta Jansen, Mimi Elsner,
Mylana Daraniia, Rosa Maria Gomez,
Veronika Sherhin
Alisa Volytska, Diana Golubitski,
Egor Aliavin, Elena Angelidou, Eleni
Karypidis, Elisavet Kisniaridou, Mika
Malenboym, Rozalia Martasidu, Sofia

2 Khevsuruli 6-13 Okouneva, Tristan Kern, Uliana
Shchipunova, Valentina Martasidu,
Valentina Orlando, Valentina Pendic,
Vasileios Marampidis, Zara Yasmin
Yusofi

Ballettschule “Kaleidoskop™ bei

MIR e.V. Germany 260 2nd 86



KGLW - Children Large Group Showstopper

Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country

Ayda Demirayak, Clara Dietrich,
Emily Gehmlich, Emily Kolus, Emily
Pristescu, Emma Zimmermann, Enie
Dzennisch, Enie Lotta Berling,
Evelina Pristescu, Hanna Krone,

9 A day at the Black Pearl 7-13 Hannah Neubauer, Helin Sayan, Ida Tanzsportclub Dortmund Germany 265 Ist 90.8
Nadrowski, Johanna Gerhold, Josefine
Lipka, Julia Maier, Leana Stalldecker,
Lia Brall, Luisa Rirschl, Mariel Frief3,
Melina Egermaier, Mia Heusner,
Viktoria Ziaja
Alina Maume, Alma-Sophie Miiller,
Amelie Schneider, Annika William,
Bodhana Fyliak, Emma William, Jette
Treuheit, Julietta Becker, Kim
Hertzschuch, Leonie Hippe, Lieselotte

6 Make'n Brake 8-13 Eichler, Lina Franke, Lola Lorenz, .
Lya Eichhorn, Magdalena Kahl, Malin Kinderzentrum e.V.
Engel, Malou Dathe, Milena Stephan,

Nala Kahl, Salia Hentrich, Selina
Janke, Sophia Kretzschmar, Tabea
Dathe, Tamara Weser

Arriba" - Coswiger Germany 626 2nd 84.9

Cornelia Zoltowski, Elena Nardulli,

Emily Staiger, Emma Schéfer,

Friederika Jung, Ilona Bohl, Jana

Opdam, Jana Stellmach, Karlotta
8 Strike! 9-13  Heingz, Kira Sophia Meer, Lorena Tanzhaus Wuppertal Germany 290 3rd 82.6
Thérése Koko Fonkeng, Malia Nagel,
Margarita Kologriv, Matilda Butkus,
Mia Strate, Nika Luise Donges,
Viktoria Kutz
Alisa Skopylatova, Amelie Haufler,
Anastasia Bondarenko, Anna- Lisa
Jakimov, Annika Lattrich, Carla
Hauser, Diana Bogunov, Emily Lafin,
Emma Kaiser, Laila Christ, Luna
Buschke, Mara HauBler, Marla
Carlotta Brugger, Matilda Hauser,
Maya Hardt

2 A day at the sea 10-13 Art & Dance Germany 220 4th 80.7



KGLW - Children Large Group Showstopper

Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country

Amelia Reem, Anastasia Bula,

Anastasia Shevel, Arina Bronnikova,

Daria Kalimulina, Katevan Choladze,

Maria Kulik, Maria Pavlenko, Milana
7 Muchacho 9-12 Golub, Nikol Berestenko, Oleksandra A6 Tanzkompanie Germany 789 5th 79.8
Bessonova, Oleksandra Rudkivska,
Valeria Gura, Veronika Kulik, Viktoria
Levchenko, Violetta Kulik, Yeva
Zadorozhna, Zariana Voloshanovska
Davina Zander, Elena Guzy, Emily
Kolus, Emily Zimmermann, Hanna
Doge, Hanna Krone, Josefine Lipka,
Kiara Kuno, Klara Thun, Larissa
Klimczyk, Lena Valentina Lau, Lia
Emilia Kliem, Liliana Haar, Lilly
Habath, Lotta Barsnick, Marie Thun,
Melina Egermaier, Mia Schymetzek,
Milla Klimt, Olivia Schnellenbach,
Sina Freyer, Veronika Wolak

1 The Message 9-13 Tanzsportclub Dortmund Germany 749 6th 79.1

Alexandra Meyer, Anna Verena
Represas Zuiiiga, Aurelia-Estelle
Sabatino, Derya Hodzic, Dilara
HeBberg, Ela Bozkurt, Emily Strunk,
Lilli Verhiilsdonk, Melisa Uzun, Mia
Celine Bolling, Minou Sophie
Hummes, Nadia Hodzic, Nisa Nour
Akbaba, Paula Modler, Semra Maria
Asmus, Sofia Peaz Lamberti, Talia
Jastrzembski
Alisa Volytska, Diana Golubitski,
Egor Aliavin, Elena Angelidou, Eleni
Karypidis, Elisavet Kisniaridou, Mika
Malenboym, Rozalia Martasidu, Sofia
4 The Little Daredevils 6-13 Okouneva, Tristan Kern, Uliana
Shchipunova, Valentina Martasidu,
Valentina Orlando, Valentina Pendic,
Vasileios Marampidis, Zara Yasmin
Yusofi

3 Stormkeeper 6-13 Ballettschule Selina Kdse Germany 367 6th 79.1

Ballettschule “Kaleidoskop” bei

MIR e.V. Germany 261 6th 79.1



KGLW - Children Large Group Showstopper

# Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country

Amelie KaBler, Anna Vetterke,
Antonia Krohl, Emelie Rosin, Hanna
Rupp, Hannah Dérfler, Leni Keil,
5 friendship counts ... 8- 11  Leonie Krohl, Lotta Schmidt, Luise Tanzzauber Merseburg Germany 850 7th 71.6
Jacobi, Marie Giinther, Neele Steinert,
Polly-Charlotte Tischer, Ronja
Werner, Sophia Weif3, Sophie Tischow

KGLYV - Children Large Group Song and Dance

# Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country Rank | Mark

Ajda Krause, Alice Keil, Alina Tretjak,

Alisa Babel, Eleni Walker, Emilia .
1 OOMPA LOOMPA 10-13 Tretjakow, Leana Schmidt, Maria Xhlzna Ballet & Dance

Elenschleger, Sofia Lebsack, Sofia CE oy

Tretjakow, Sophia Prekul, Zoe Bichler

Germany 865 Ist 76.8

KGLH - Children Large Group Street Dance

# Dance Title Competitor(s) Country

Ababii Felicia, Alissa Larin, Chelsea
Singh, Daria Puiul, Ewa Larin, Jana
1 everybody dance 6-12 Vogel, Karina Schell, Laura De Castro, ~ TANZ MIT HASE Germany 916
Nikita Vogel, Saphira Kazakevic,
Sofiia Kobzar, Tymur Kryvtsov



JSA1 - Junior SoloAcro 1

1 440 1

. . . Dancing Sweethearts /
Miss Dimples 14.01 Fiona Krummel Susannes Ballettschule st 90.2

2 Bird Box 15.06 Polina Kostiuk RDK e.V. Germany 924 2nd 86.2

Germany

JSA2 - Junior Solo Acro 2

1 439 Ist 84.4

Titanium 16.00 Sofia Chiara Cserep gs: :riﬁgssli\;iﬁleetgzigzl/e

Schule fiir Ballett, Tanz und
Gymnastik

Germany

2 Human 17.04 Linda Wild Germany 320 2nd 81.3

JSB1 - Junior Solo Ballet - any style (not repertoire) 1

565

1 Carmen 14.10 Krieg Marielle Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany Ist 85.8
2 Amethyst 15.02 Marietta Buf3 Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 563 2nd 84.2
4 Heart of Darkness 15.04 Mia Herschel Tanzhaus ad libitum Germany 179 3rd 81.9
3 Miracle on the Hudson 15.03 Nina Wolf Ballettschule Selina Kose Germany 377 4th 69.9

JSB2 - Junior Solo Ballet - any style (not repertoire) 2

896 Ist 87.9

1 Mademoiselle 17.10 Muth Lea-Sophie Ballett Meister Schule Germany




JSBR1 - Junior Solo Ballet Repertoire 1

# Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country

6 La Fille Mal Gardee 14.10 Krieg Marielle Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 568 Ist 86.5
9 Esmeralda 15.08 Elisabeth Siomos Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 559 2nd 82.9
10 William Tell 15.11 Muth Amelie Christine Ballett Meister Schule Germany 405 3rd 82.4
3 Talisman 14.04 Xenia Herner Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 561 4th 80.7
7 Gamzatti 15.04 Mia Herschel Tanzhaus ad libitum Germany 524 Sth 79.4
4 Talisman 14.05 Feygin Anna Ballett Meister Schule Germany 671 6th 78.3

Ballett-Tanz-Akademie
5 Variation Pas d Esclave 14.08 Victoria Seidl Regensburg (former Germany 776 7th 77.6

Bonivento-Dazzi)
Ballett-Tanz-Akademie

1 Kitri Variation Act 1 14.01 Lea Isabelle Schmitz Regensburg (former Germany 775 8th 76.5
Bonivento-Dazzi)
Ballett-Tanz-Akademie

2 Medora Variation 3 14.01 Jule Steinberger Regensburg (former Germany 774 8th 76.5
Bonivento-Dazzi)
Ballett-Tanz-Akademie

8 Paquita Variation 1 15.05 Xenia Rauenbusch Regensburg (former Germany 777 Oth 76.4
Bonivento-Dazzi)

JSBR2 - Junior Solo Ballet Repertoire 2

Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country
7 Cavalry Halt 17.10 Muth Lea-Sophie Ballett Meister Schule Germany 404 Ist 89.5
2 La Esmeralda Entrance 16.02 Veronica Chaikovska Ballett Zentrum Vadim Bondar Germany 651 2nd 83.1
3 Coppélia 1608  Amnlis Krischke SALTAZIO, Schule der Germany 348 3d 808
Tanzkiinste

1 La fille mal Gardee 16.01 Kiel Paulina Ballett Meister Schule Germany 408 4th 80.3
4 William Tell Variation 16.10 Silke Reichert Tanzakademie Erxleben Germany 679 Sth 79
6 Variation 1 Candide Fairy 17.09 Bella Bading Tanzakademie Erxleben Germany 680 6th 74.5
5 Paquita Etolie Variation 17.03 Lucy Koéllner Tanz Art Studio Germany 310



JSC1 - Junior Solo Commercial 1

Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country
2 That's my style 15.04 Elisabeth Loor RDK e.V. Germany 929 Ist 83
6 yes, Moi 14.10 Mia Stockert RDK e.V. Germany 982 2nd 80
. , Tanzsportverein Dance
5 Titel 15.09 Lena Jager Revolution Dortmund e.V Germany 242 3rd 79.6
4 Lost in Music 15.08 Destiny Swist RDK e.V. Germany 931 4th 78.1
3 Old School Style 15.05 Jana Gerasimow RDK e.V. Germany 930 Sth 77.3
1 You'LL Find a Way 15.03 Emma Honicke Tanzhaus ad libitum Germany 173 6th 76.5

JSC2 - Junior Solo Commercial 2

# Dance Title Competitor(s) Country

3 Flare 17.08 Peer Philipp Gette Tanzakademie Erxleben Germany 698 Ist 83.7
2 BLUE 17.05 Heisterkamp Clara Charlotte Ballett Meister Schule Germany 453 2nd 78.6
1 What you waiting for?! 16.09 Anna - Lena Lazniak Tanzsportclub Dortmund Germany 413

JSEm - Junior Solo Contemporary (Boys)

# Dance Title Competitor(s) Country

2 Would you ? 14.03 Ilias Araz TSA DanceGallery Germany 485 Ist 94.9
1 Flash before my eyes 15.00 Daniil Shelest TSA DanceGallery Germany 480 2nd 87.2
3 Dropped Soul 14.09 Jacob Winter Movement Revolution Germany 723 3rd 83.6



JSE1 - Junior Solo Contemporary 1

—_
W N

AN D

Dance Title

Eye contact
When the dust settles
Tabula rasa

Where is the happiness
Chemtrails Over The Country

Club
to be or to seem
a thought of hope

Two minutes is not enough

Renew

FEAR

Catch me if you can
Cry me a River

Lost in Social Media

14.10
15.02
14.04
15.02

14.09

15.09
15.04
15.05
14.02
15.05
15.06
14.00
15.07

Competitor(s)

Casina Herzog
Marie Taranik
Edelin Schmidt
Amelie Heilemann

Lena Hermes

Daria Malinska

Mia Herschel

Aglaja Sirakov
Clara Brand

Milana Veprentseva
Polina Kostiuk

Lara Kuczenski
Vanessa Mitze Lama

School

TSA DanceGallery
TSA DanceGallery
TSA DanceGallery
Tanzhaus ad libitum

TSV Kastell Dinslaken

TANZ MIT HASE
Tanzhaus ad libitum
Tanzsportclub Dortmund
Art & Dance

RDK e.V.

RDK e.V.

Tanz Art Studio

Naduah Dance Company

Country

Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany

Germany

Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany

475
497
516
168

660

911
149
279
205
920
922
311
434

Ist
2nd
3rd
4th

5th

5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th

90.9
89.9
88.5
86.7

85.5

85.5
84.4
83
82.6
81.4
77.9
75
71.5



JSE2 - Junior Solo Contemporary 2

# Dance Title Age Competitor(s) School Country Mark

B shedioad 16.09  Loona Hoft Al o CosTigon Corray 198  1st 925
Kinderzentrum e.V.

6 Chains 16.04 Mia Wilms TSA DanceGallery Germany 509 2nd 88.4

2 Phoenix 16.01 Daina Bauer ellsiisimts hipdon Germany 318 3rd 87.4
Movement

9 One 16.03 Phenicia Ribeaud TSA DanceGallery Germany 786 4th 85.9
Dancing Sweethearts /

7 Stop the rush 16.06 Lynn Wellmann Susannes Ballettschule Germany 611 Sth 85.8

5 Abandoned 17.07 Leonie Schmidt TSA DanceGallery Germany 487 6th 85.3

14 when it's very loud inside 16.04 Maria Usadebski TANZ MIT HASE Germany 950 7th 84.7

3 Amelia Earhart 17.09 Naemi Hauser SALT[.S.‘ZIO’ Selgdlor Germany 349 8th 84.4
Tanzkiinste

12 trytogo 16.05 Anna Rudi TANZ MIT HASE Germany 907 9th 81.6

10 primal instinct 16.04 Eleni Tsiampali Tanzzauber Merseburg Germany 843 10th 81.3

11 through 16.05 Sofia Nima TANZ MIT HASE Germany 906 11th 81.2

13 rtythm 17.01 Lidia Steinbrecher TANZ MIT HASE Germany 908 12th 79.2

. . Dancing Sweethearts /
4 Breathe again 16.05 Julie Hasselbach Susannes Ballettschule Germany 451 13th 77.4
8 Reborn 16.04 Arina Shamray TSA DanceGallery Germany 710 88.8
JSZm - Junior Solo Jazz (Boys)

# Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country

1 Feel my heartbeat 14.03 Ilias Araz TSA DanceGallery Germany 484 Ist 91.7

2 Higher 15.00 Daniil Shelest TSA DanceGallery Germany 481 2nd 89

3 I just want to show love to you 17.02 Luca da Silva ADTYV Tanzschule Dunse Germany 963 3rd 82.7



JSZ1 - Junior Solo Jazz 1

Dance Title Age Competitor(s) School Country
6 If you are good... 15.02 Amelie Heilemann Tanzhaus ad libitum Germany 167 Ist 87.9
5 Fever 15.02 Marie Taranik TSA DanceGallery Germany 496 2nd 85
8 Lola 15.04 Mia Herschel Tanzhaus ad libitum Germany 178 3rd 84.3
7 Just Jazz 15.02 Marietta Buf3 Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 564 4th 82.7
4 | Mmyfriends could see me 1410  Emilia Sophie Thiel Das Tanzstudio Germany 691  Sth 812
3 Time to shine 14.09 Anna Pasetschnik RDK e.V. Germany 913 6th 79
I Sunny Afternoon 1409  Emilia Kerscher TSA Rot-Weiss TSV Wacker 30 g 1any 735 7th 763
Neutraubling
2 Strong Enough 14.09 Lena Hermes TSV Kastell Dinslaken Germany 659

JSZ2 - Junior Solo Jazz 2

Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country

"Arriba" - Coswiger

3 Fever 16.09 Loona Hoft . Germany 196 Ist 91.3
Kinderzentrum e.V.

8 Bad boy, I need to dance 16.10 Nicole Lukomski Tanzhaus Wuppertal Germany 974 2nd 86.5

7 I did it again 16.01 Daina Bauer Sallstiseinle ot Germany 973 3rd 85.2
Movement

1 Simply falling 16.03 Phenicia Ribeaud TSA DanceGallery Germany 501 4th 85

5 I know a place 17.07 Leonie Schmidt TSA DanceGallery Germany 488 4th 85

4 Black and Gold 17.04  Linda Wild Sl i Bellei, s und Grommamy 322 5th 837
Gymnastik

2 Cinema Italiano 16.04 Kinzle Mila Marie Ballett Meister Schule Germany 673 6th 80.5

6 OMG 17.10 Annabell Fuchs RDK e.V. Germany 943 7th 79.2



JSLm - Junior Solo Lyrical (Boys)

#

1

Dance Title

Mortes summus

Age

17.01

Competitor(s)

Niklas Funke

School

Tanzhaus ad libitum

Country

Germany

183

Ist

94.5

JSL1 - Junior Solo Lyrical 1

16

14
12

Dance Title

Fallen for a lie
L'amour
I will rescue you

Hallelujah

Falling in love

Lose control

Piano Dream

In Memorian

Tourner Dans Le Vide

The Desire

Equal

Why did you leave me?
Back to her man
weather mood

If Only

I lived the wrong life

15.02
15.05
14.05

14.01

15.04
14.04
14.10
15.08
14.02

15.02

15.09

15.06
15.05
14.00

14.09
15.02

Competitor(s)

Marie Taranik
Milana Veprentseva
Anna Saalmann

Fiona Krummel

Mia Herschel
Edelin Schmidt
Krieg Marielle
Elisabeth Siomos
Elina Bobina

Pauline Haar

Julia Wild

Polina Kostiuk
Amy Riicker
Kimberly de Oliveira Cantante

Emilia Kerscher

Amelie Heilemann

School

TSA DanceGallery
RDK e. V.
Ballettschule Grand Jete

Dancing Sweethearts /
Susannes Ballettschule

Tanzhaus ad libitum

TSA DanceGallery

Tanzwerk Wesseling
Tanzwerk Wesseling
Familienclub Mischpacha e.V.

Dancing Sweethearts /
Susannes Ballettschule

Schule fiir Ballett, Tanz und
Gymnastik

RDK e.V.

Tanzzauber Merseburg
TANZ MIT HASE

TSA Rot-Weiss TSV Wacker 50
Neutraubling

Tanzhaus ad libitum

Country

Germany
Germany
Germany

Germany

Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany

Germany

Germany

Germany
Germany
Germany

Germany

Germany

329

925
844
912

736
151

Rank

1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th
6th
6th
7th
8th

9th

10th

11th
12th
13th

14th

Mark

87.8
84.1
84

82.8

82.7
82.2
82.2
80.9
80.5

80.1

78.7

77.2
77.1
77

76.5



JSL2 - Junior Solo Lyrical 2

Dance Title Age Competitor(s) School Country
6 i will always love you 16.09 Loona Hoft Hhnlot” = Closiges Germany 194 Ist 91
y ’ Kinderzentrum e.V.

10 Only You 17.10 Muth Lea-Sophie Ballett Meister Schule Germany 403 2nd 90.5

2 Ecoutez moi 16.03 Phenicia Ribeaud TSA DanceGallery Germany 500 3rd 84.6

5 Clown 16.08 Annlis Krischke SALT%‘ZIO’ AL, Germany 347 4th 84
Tanzkiinste

4 When she's gone 16.04 Mia Wilms TSA DanceGallery Germany 510 Sth 82.4

1 What about Angels? 16.00 Sofia Chiara Cserep DB STESTEREs ) S Germany 449 6th 78.9
Ballettschule

8 Spectrum 17.06 Emma Hoferer Home of Dance Germany 720 7th 76.4

9 Egalité des chances 17.10 Annabell Fuchs RDK e.V. Germany 944 8th 75.8

7 Bigger person 17.03 Merle Lenssen sl fu.r SRl T T Germany 327 9th 74.4
Gymnastik

3 Keeping secrets 16.04 Arina Shamray TSA DanceGallery Germany 711 85.5

JSN - Junior Solo National and Folklore
Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country

1 The Bukhara Moonflower 14.01 Anna Zerf Bqllettschule Kl Germany 717 Ist 89.8
bei MIR e.V.

5 Wertushka (Russian Dance) 15.11 Muth Amelie Christine Ballett Meister Schule Germany 406 2nd 87.6

3 Barunja 14.10 Krieg Marielle Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 566 3rd 87.2

4 Cheerful Cossack Dance 15.01 Vasilisa Vakhrina Ba}lettschule allenitoe iy Germany 250 4th 83.9
bei MIR e.V.

6 Adijon Polka ( Uzbek Dance) 16.01 Kiel Paulina Ballett Meister Schule Germany 409 Sth 83.8

2 Xsjuscha 14.04 Xenia Herner Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 562 6th 83.7

7 Krasunja (Ukrainischer Tanz) 16.04 Kinzle Mila Marie Ballett Meister Schule Germany 670 7th 82.6

8 Frohliches Méadchen 17.02 Seibel Xenia Ballett Meister Schule Germany 397 8th 81.2

B Pcarl of India 1711 | Michelle/Ghalah Brellisiisim e 1ot oalar Gonnn 262 9th 805

bei MIR e. V.



JSNm - Junior Solo National and Folklore (Boys)

91

Ballettschule “Kaleidoskop” bei

1 The Cossack Dance 15.00 Daniil Shelest MIR e.V Germany 251 Ist

2 Sailors' dance 15.00 Michael Schwab TanzSportSchule "Yaroslava" Germany 879 2nd 86.5
JSWm - Junior Solo Showstopper (Boys)

# Dance Title Age Competitor(s) School Country Mark

2 What are the odds 15.11 Finn Risberg TSA DanceGallery Germany 729 Ist 81.7

3 my story 16.00 Anton Gratz RDK e.V. Germany 927 2nd 78.8

1 Sportacus 15.00 Michael Schwab TanzSportSchule "Yaroslava" Germany 881 3rd 75.6
JSW1 - Junior Solo Showstopper 1

Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country

5 Sugar & Spice 14.10 Casina Herzog TSA DanceGallery Germany 474 Ist 87.7

3 The Great Depression 14.06 Finja Oppe TF Company Dueren Germany 105 2nd 80.5

4 story from Sevilla 14.09 Anna Pasetschnik RDK e.V. Germany 915 3rd 79.3

2 Vaiana 14.05 Jade Bozdag Sl fu.r Slisti, Tewars Wi Germany 331 4th 76.2

Gymnastik
6 Be careful what you say 15.11 Chiara Jastrzembski Ballettschule Selina Kdse Germany 359 Sth 73.4
1

Public Opinion 14.02 Sofia Kiindgen TanzSportSchule "Yaroslava" Germany 880



JSW2 - Junior Solo Showstopper 2

Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country

. C e , "Arriba" - Coswiger

i'm gonna live till i die 16.09 Loona Hoft . Germany 200 Ist 88.5
Kinderzentrum e.V.

007 17.04  Linda Wild Semligitte B, TR Comeiy 321  2nd 821
Gymnastik

The choice 16.04 Viktoria Miiller ISr ciingfa?r Clullefitgibeas Germany 708 3rd 80.4

Deep rest 16.02 Mia Humbert ISr (i:ingia?r Ll p e Germany 706 4th 77.3

Everybody supports women 16.04 Arina Shamray TSA DanceGallery Germany 741 85

Dr. Beat 16.09 Anna - Lena Lazniak Tanzsportclub Dortmund Germany 270

JSV - Junior Solo Song and Dance

1

Ist 68.7

Mama Mia 14.02 Valerie Jastrzembski Ballettschule Selina Kdse Germany 374

JSH1 - Junior Solo Street Dance 1

Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country

Ashanti 15.00 Acelya Giines Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 875 Ist 81.4

. a Tanzsportverein Dance
Titel 15.04 Azra Oztiirk Revolution Dortmund e.V. Germany 240 2nd 81.1

don't worry! 15.09 Varvara Bogoiavlenskaia TANZ MIT HASE Germany 946



JST - Junior Solo Tap

# Dance Title Age Competitor(s) School Country
1 Cry me a river 17.02 Luca da Silva ADTYV Tanzschule Dunse Germany 961 Ist 91
JDA - Junior Duet/Trio Acro
Dance Title Age Competitor(s) School Country Rank | Mark
3 Results are incomplete 15,15 Milana Veprentseva, Polina Kostiuk RDK e.V. Germany 891 Ist 87.9
2 Dune 14,16,17 g‘gfjae Oppe, Jule Chrisanth, Lena TF Company Dueren Germany 132 2nd 867
1 A Twist of Fate 14,16 Fiona Krummel, Sofia Chiara Cserep DBrnGhag SEEETS Germany 445 3rd 85

Susannes Ballettschule

JDB - Junior Duet/Trio Ballet - any style (not repertoire)

Dance Title Age Competitor(s) School Country Rank | Mark

1 Don Quixote Friends 15,15 Julia Untereiner, Oriana Dudek Ballett Zentrum Vadim Bondar ~ Germany 652 Ist 81.6

JDC - Junior Duet/Trio Commercial

Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country

SALTAZIO, Schule der

3 On The Floor 17,17 Ani Safarian, Scarlett Rotmann .. Germany 353 Ist 82.8
Tanzkiinste

2 Wanna see LOCO? 13,16 Anton Gratz, Matwej Alexandrow RDK e.V. Germany 888 2nd 78.8

1 DanceFusion 13,14 Mia Stockert, Nadiia Syzonenko RDK e.V. Germany 894



JDE - Junior Duet/Trio Contemporary

Dance Title

7 amara

2 Echoes of the past
8 Ignite the spark

9 If I think

4 Honey big kiss

1 Empathy

5 Error

13 bound by Shadows
10 Familiar

12 like ice and fire
3 Pull with you
6 Me and the Devil

11 Take my weight away

JDZ - Junior Duet/Trio Jazz

BES

Dance Title

You don't own me
Bad romance
Body language
Jazz

Do it right

luova

GLAM

— O W MDD A 0L

No more, no more!

Show me how you Burlesque

Age

16,17
15,16
14,14
15,15
16,16
15,16

13,14,14
15,16
14,16

16,16
15,15
16,17

15,15

Age

15,15
14,14
15,16

14,14,15

16,16
13,15

14,17

16,17
12,14

Competitor(s)

Daina Bauer, Lea-Sophie Muth
Amelie Heilemann, Loona Ho6ft
Casina Herzog, Ilias Araz
Daniil Shelest, Marie Taranik
Greta Dischinger, Lilli Meiner
Lina Kuhlich, Mia Herschel

Kiana Hoffmann, Nora Simon, Sophia
Lubisch

Daria Malinska, Sofia Nima

Marie Lou Rasch, Veronica
Chaikovska

Anna Rudi, Maria Usadebski
Emma Hoénicke, Lena Unsold
Antonia Platzek, Lucy Kollner

Katerina Kalimulina, Kristina
Maksymiuk

Competitor(s)

Daniil Shelest, Marie Taranik
Casina Herzog, Ilias Araz
Amelie Heilemann, Loona Ho6ft

Krieg Marielle, Marietta Bul3, Xenia
Herner

Greta Dischinger, Lilli Meifiner
Eva Bernhardt, Mia Jupe

Jade Bozdag, Linda Wild

Leonie Reszka, Lynn Budic
Billa Kurenbach, Marie Lou Rasch

School

Tanzhaus Wuppertal
Tanzhaus ad libitum
TSA DanceGallery
TSA DanceGallery
Art & Dance
Tanzhaus ad libitum

Tanzhaus Wuppertal
TANZ MIT HASE
Ballett Zentrum Vadim Bondar

TANZ MIT HASE
Tanzhaus ad libitum
Tanz Art Studio

A6 Tanzkompanie

School

TSA DanceGallery
TSA DanceGallery
Tanzhaus ad libitum

Tanzwerk Wesseling

Art & Dance

TSA d. SV Rot-Weiss Walldorf
Schule fiir Ballett, Tanz und
Gymnastik

Das Tanzstudio

Ballett Zentrum Vadim Bondar

Country

Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany

Germany
Germany
Germany

Germany
Germany
Germany

Germany

Country

Germany
Germany
Germany

Germany

Germany
Germany

Germany

Germany
Germany

313
153
477
482
212
147

293
926
653

923
177
298

791

483
476
152

574

213
617

323

693
842

Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

6th
7th
8th

9th
10th
11th

12th

Rank

Ist
2nd
3rd

4th

5th
6th

7th
7th

92.6
91.5
91.1
86.8
&5
82.5

82.5
81.3
80.7

80
79.4
76.2

71.5

Mark

90.1
90
89.7

86

82.3
78.4

76.3
76.3



JDL - Junior Duet/Trio Lyrical

Dance Title Age Competitor(s) School Country
2 The last tear 13,15 Aleksandra Faktorov, Finn Risberg TSA DanceGallery Germany 464 Ist 82.6
4 We 14,14,15 ?eﬁlge iv[arleﬂe’ Marietta Bub, Xenia Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 573 2nd 81.4
3 Lovestory 14,15 Clara Brand, Sophie Tremmel Art & Dance Germany 214 3rd 81
5 Lover's revenge 14,16 Mia Wilms, Petra Obradovi¢ TSA DanceGallery Germany 712 3rd 81
: e . Ballett-Tanz-Akademie
1 Missing Box 14,15,15 gﬁgﬁiﬁcmr’ Victoria Seidl, Xenia Regensburg (former Germany 778 4th 80.7
Bonivento-Dazzi)
¢ [ willalways stand by your 15,15 Chiara Jastrzembski, Nina Wolf Ballettschule Selina Kose Germany 975 5th 77.8

side

JDN - Junior Duet/Trio National and Folklore

Dance Title Age Competitor(s) School Country Rank | Mark

Kiel Paulina, Kinzle Mila Marie,

3 Balalaika (Russian Dance) 15,16,16  ; : - Ballett Meister Schule Germany 407 Ist 90.5
uth Amelie Christine

6 Lezginka 16,17 Lidia Steinbrecher, Maria Usadebski TANZ MIT HASE Germany 948 2nd 86.6

SR Adylia Wagner, Celeste Saldecki .

5 Weseluji Pljas 15,16,16 Nunez, Elisabeth Siomos Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 570 3rd 86.5

4 Date with a bully 15,16  Anastasia Tashlitzki, Lukas Sonidis E/Iallllfgs\‘;hule RABEH OO Gy 253  4th  85.1

2 Sestrichki 11,15,16  fotoma Platzek Louisa Amelic Tanz Art Studio Germany 304 5th 803
ogters, Sophia Logters

1 The Black Mountain 11,15 Daniil Shelest, Theodor Shelest Srlisiseims aleitonop” b2t Germany 252

MIR e.V.



JDPDD - Junior Duet/Trio Pas de Deux/Trois

Dance Title Age Competitor(s) School Country

Ballett-Tanz-Akademie
1 La Fille Friends 14,14 Jule Steinberger, Lea Isabelle Schmitz ~ Regensburg (former Bonivento-  Germany 780 Ist 77.2
Dazzi)

JDW - Junior Duet/Trio Showstopper

# Dance Title Age Competitor(s) School Country

"Arriba" - Coswiger

9 Pull togheter 15,16 Amelie Heilemann, Loona Hoft . Germany 344 Ist 89.7
Kinderzentrum e.V.
10 conversation with a revolver 15,16 Lina Kuhlich, Mia Herschel Tanzhaus ad libitum Germany 146 2nd 88.4
5 Classy 14,15,15 %:f;f; nd, Sidney Mosch, Sophie Art & Dance Germany 218 3rd 79.7
. Cleo Helfen, Fiona Krummel, Dancing Sweethearts / Susannes
1 Angel or Devil 12,13,14 v dy Kocak Ballettsehule Germany 839 4th 79.3
1 End of the line 13,14 Katharina Kéhnen, Zazou S(':hule fiir Muik,Tanz, Theater Germany 972 5th 79
Brehmkamp Iris Graf
4 Ladies de Paris 14,14,14  fhma Pascischnik, Karina Ginde, RDK e.V. Germany 890  6th 787
enia Rudi
6 Liberation 14,15 Jade Bozdag, Julia Wild Schule ﬁl.r Ballcitalanziynd Germany 324 7th 78
Gymnastik
7 Bop to the Top 14,15,15 Shlar.a Jastrzembski, Nina Wolf, Ballettschule Selina Kdse Germany 371 8th 77.6
alerie Jastrzembski
8 Flames de Roxanne 14,15,16 ?ﬂemhuk Maya Olivia, Elisa Ballett Meister Schule Germany 380 8th 77.6
ndreea Koob, Poiata Ksenia
2 Black Out 12,14 Isabella Staude, Laura Sophie Rietz Tanzzauber Merseburg Germany 849 9th 76.7

3 The Mirror 12,14 Emily Zimmermann, Mia Reinecke Tanzsportclub Dortmund Germany 760 10th 75.4



JDH - Junior Duet/Trio Street Dance
84.6

1 MAGIC BOX 14,16 Lisa Siebenhaar, Valeria Reschetnik iiibleroes [Ealisg o IDeines Germany 860 Ist
Academy

JQB - Junior Quartet Ballet

Dance Title Age Competitor(s) School Country Rank | Mark

Elisabeth Siomos, Marietta Buf3,

3 Toccata 14,14,1515 e Wal ter, Xenia Herner Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 569 Ist 83.2
Billa Kurenbach, Julia Untereiner, Ballett Zentrum Vadim

1 Czardas 12,15,15,16 Oriana Dudek, Veronica Chaikovska Bondar Germany 654 2nd 80.2
Jule Steinberger, Lea Isabelle Ballett-Tanz-Akademie

2 Gamzattis Friends 14,14,14,15  Schmitz, Victoria Seidl, Xenia Regensburg (former Germany 779 3rd 76.5
Rauenbusch Bonivento-Dazzi)

JGSC - Junior Small Group Commercial

Anastasia Tashlitzki, Anna Zerf, Daniil
Shelest, Katharina Wir, Lukas Sonidis,

1 Let's get loud 11-17  Michelle Chalah, Sofia Huber, Sofia
Kotenkova, Theodor Shelest, Vasilisa
Vakhrina

Ballettschule “Kaleidoskop™ bei

MIR e.V. Germany 259 Ist 78.3



JGSE - Junior Small Group Contemporary

#

Dance Title

Who's there

4ever&ever<3

BURNOUT

I don't see, I don't hear, I don't
speak

in one day around life

[roncry

12 - 16
13-16
I1-16
13-16
12 - 17
12 -17

Competitor(s) School

Aleksandra Faktorov, Casina Herzog,
Christina Bifl, Daniil Shelest, Edelin
Schmidt, Finn Risberg, Ilias Araz, TSA DanceGallery
Leonie Vetterl, Phenicia Ribeaud,
Sophia Kudryavitskaya

Eliana Alakus, Nicole Lukomski, Nike
Wohning, Nora Simon, Olivia Nowak,

Sofia Goliadze, Sophie Savtchenkov, Tanzhaus Wupp ertal
Undrakh Boldbaatar

Eleni Walker, Leana Schmidt, Lina .

Stulz, Lisa Siebenhaar, Milena Gebel, IXIIIE(lina Ballet & Dance
Valeria Reschetnik Gy

Amelie Heilemann, Emma Honicke,
Felicia Schlittchen, Jasmina Zoe
Saracevic, Jette Feldtmann, Mia
Herschel, Tomma Franke

Anastasia Usadebski, Anna Rudi,
Daria Malinska, Kimberly de Oliveira
Cantante, Lidia Steinbrecher,
Marharyta Khomenko, Maria
Usadebski, Mariia Zaitseva, Nataliia
Zaitseva, Sofia Nima

Billa Kurenbach, Intas Baseckas, Julia
Untereiner, Katharina Welle, Kovas
Baseckas, Lilia Safaee Pour, Marie Ballett Zentrum Vadim Bondar
Lou Rasch, Nayeli Haas-Garcia,

Oriana Dudek, Veronica Chaikovska

Tanzhaus ad libitum

TANZ MIT HASE

Country

Germany

Germany

Germany

Germany

Germany

Germany

503

292

866

160

934

657

Ist

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

92.5

89.6

84.4

84.2

80.2

79.7



JGSZ - Junior Small Group Jazz

#

Dance Title

What is jazz

Singing with a swing

Confident

Freedom

From the beginnng

Clap Snap

Tribe

13-16
15-16
14 -17
I1-15
14 - 15
12-16
14 -17

Competitor(s)

Aleksandra Faktorov, Casina Herzog,
Christina Bifl, Daniil Shelest, Edelin
Schmidt, Fabienne Hofer, Ilias Araz,
Marie Taranik, Nicola Regensburger,
Phenicia Ribeaud

Amelie Heilemann, Jasmina Zoe
Saracevic, Lina Kuhlich, Loona Héft,
Mia Herschel, Mila Marie Kinzle
Alexandra Kraus, Aljona Shalygina,
Angelina Konoshchenko, Austeja
Dude, Elina Bobina, Evelyn Schek,
Julia Siebert, Lara Streck, Sophie
Elperin, Valeria Lubinets

Anastasia Shevel, Daria Kalimulina,
Karina Maksymiuk, Katerina
Kalimulina, Kristina Maksymiuk,
Oleksandra Bessonova, Sofiia
Bronnikova, Valeria Gura, Zariana
Voloshanovska, Zlata Kuzmenko
Anna Pasetschnik, Elisabeth Loor,
Karina Ginder, Milana Veprentseva,
Polina Kostiuk, Xenia Rudi

Chris Paschke, Elina Ebersold, Emma
Koselewski, Heinz Maxima, Isabella
Staude, Koselelewski Emma, Laura
Sophie Rietz, Lea Sophie Thomas
Amelie Trentsch, Annique Serfling,
Antonia Leotine Kiihne, Isabella
Sophie Richter, Klara Bergner, Rani
Alisha Engler

School

TSA DanceGallery

Tanzhaus ad libitum

Familienclub Mischpacha e.V.

A6 Tanzkompanie

RDK e.V.

Tanzzauber Merseburg

Tanzhaus ad libitum

Country

Germany

Germany

Germany

Germany

Germany

Germany

Germany

502

158

834

794

886

848

525

st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

923

90.2

82.5

81.7

78

77.3

75.9



JGSL - Junior Small Group Lyrical

Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country

Celine Kraus, Elli Schulz, Emilia Elita,
Eva Bernhardt, Juna Kettenring, Junice

1 une derni¢re danse 12-16 Lo, LA st Iy el Bk TSA d. SV Rot-Weiss Walldorf ~ Germany 631 Ist 81.1
Jupe
Anuschka Merle, Eleanor Stiewing,

2 The Winner Takes It All 13-15 Lilli Schmitt, Sophie Altenkirch, Svea TSA Dance Precision Germany 226 2nd 79.6
Graff

JGSN - Junior Small Group National and Folklore

# Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country

Anastasia Tashlitzki, Anna Zerf, Daniil

.. Shelest, Lukas Sonidis, Michelle Ballettschule “Kaleidoskop” bei

4 The Spirit of Caucasus 11-17 Chalah: Sofia Kotenko’va, Theodor MIR .V, p Germany 257 Ist 90.8
Shelest, Vasilisa Vakhrina
Anastasia Tashlitzki, Anna Zerf, Daniil
Shelest, Katharina Wir, Lukas Sonidis, a3 c P T

1 Gopak 11-17 Michelle Chalah, Sofia Huber, Sofia Eﬁl}l{etts\cfhule Kaleidoskop” bei Germany 255 2nd 89.2
Kotenkova, Theodor Shelest, Vasilisa (o5
Vakhrina
Anastasia Tashlitzki, Anna Zerf, Daniil
Shelest, Lukas Sonidis, Michelle Ballettschule “Kaleidoskop” bei

2 Cossack Dance 11-17 Chalah, Sofia Kotenkova, Theodor MIR .V, p Germany 256 3rd 88.5
Shelest, Vasilisa Vakhrina
Evelin Dering, Jessika Braxmeier,

. Marianne Megkes, Ruslana
3 Suomi 14 -17 KUBIS e.V. Germany 746 4th 83.3

Amelyanchik, Sofia Rain, Sophie
Amelyanchik, Valeria Krahn



JGSW - Junior Small Group Showstopper

Dance Title

2 The blue or the red pill?

3 Circus

The most beautiful things in
life

4 Teen Beach Movie

1 Make me feel

5 Long live the queen

6 Amazonen

8 Hooligans

9 Queen of kings

13-16
12-15
12-17
11-17
10- 14
14 - 17
14 -15
14 - 17
12 -16

Competitor(s)

Aglaja Sirakov, Alina Seib, Hannah
Neubauer, Julia Pusch, Lisa-Marie
Maier, Mariel Frie3, Nike Wohning,
Olivia Nowak, Sofia Goliadze,
Undrakh Boldbaatar

Amelie Heilemann, Emma Hoénicke,
Felicia Schlittchen, Henriette Luci,
Leilani Miley Benakay, Tomma
Franke

Emilie Michelchen, Katharina
Kohnen, Marie Wiegmann, Mia
Humbert, Nicola Pawlukiewicz, Reni
Gartenbroker, Selina Hiibert, Viktoria
Miiller, Zazou Brehmkamp

Anastasia Tashlitzki, Anna Zerf,
Daniil Shelest, Lukas Sonidis,
Michelle Chalah, Sofia Kotenkova,
Theodor Shelest, Vasilisa Vakhrina
Andreea Rusu, Annalena Berg, Emma
Tanzer, Finja Eismar, Greta Kaufer,
Joyce Crefeld, Julia Illenseer, Milla
Konigs

Elena Masiak, Hana Bico, Jade
Bozdag, Julia Wild, Linda Wild,
Merle Lenssen, Sophie Pitschke,
Sophie Rathmann, Stella Rosso
Chiara Jastrzembski, Lucia Diedrich,
Nina Wolf, Valerie Jastrzembski
Jessika Braxmeier, Marianne Megkes,
Ruslana Amelyanchik, Sofia Rain,
Sophie Amelyanchik, Valeria Krahn
Chris Paschke, Elina Ebersold, Emma
Koselewski, Haylay Loffler, Heinz
Maxima, Isabella Staude,
Koselelewski Emma, Laura Sophie
Rietz, Lea Sophie Thomas

School

Tanzsportclub Dortmund

Tanzhaus ad libitum

Schule fiir Muik, Tanz, Theater
Iris Graf

Ballettschule “Kaleidoskop” bei
MIR e.V.

TF Company Dueren

Schule fiir Ballett, Tanz und
Gymnastik

Ballettschule Selina Kose

KUBIS e.V.

Tanzzauber Merseburg

Country

Germany

Germany

Germany

Germany

Germany

Germany

Germany

Germany

Germany

161

190

702

258

110

330

366

762

847

st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

83.8

83.1

80.6

80.5

80

79.7

77.4

76.7

76.2



JGSB - Junior Small Group Ballet - any style (not classical or repertoire)

Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country

Amelie Tobien, Anastasia Lowen,
Elisabeth Siomos, Josephine Anna
1 Tico Tico 13-16  Glatzel, Krieg Marielle, Marietta BuB, Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 592 Ist 84
Mia Petri-Walter, Neef Carla Maria,
Viktoria Walter, Xenia Herner

JGSBC - Junior Small Group Classical Ballet and Repertoire

Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country

Amelie Tobien, Anastasia Lowen,
Elisabeth Siomos, Josephine Anna

1 Passacaglia 13-16 Gl Fartesg Wil I iwdeiin Bufd, Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 590 Ist 82.2
Viktoria Walter, Xenia Herner
Billa Kurenbach, Julia Untereiner,
. Kathari lle, Lili face P .
2 Fire Dance 12-17 atharina Welle, Lilia Saface Pour, Ballett Zentrum Vadim Bondar ~ Germany 658 2nd 80.4

Marie Lou Rasch, Nayeli Haas-Garcia,
Oriana Dudek, Veronica Chaikovska

JGLB - Junior Large Group Ballet - any style (not classical or repertoire)

Alisa Pronina, Anna Saalmann, Elena
Pelka, Emilia Pelka, Kiana Hoffmann,
1 Run with your Heart 12-17  Leonie Schuller, Lillian Nierkens, Ballettschule Grand Jete Germany 127 Ist 78.6
Mavie Krage, Neslihan Korar, Ruvejda
Demiri, Simay Sirin, Talia Adler



JGLC - Junior Large Group Commercial

#

3

1

2

Dance Title

Do you know what time is it?

Titel

The Legends

11-16
11-15
9-15

Competitor(s)

Anna Pasetschnik, Anton Gratz,
Ariana Polster, Destiny Swist,
Elisabeth Loor, Jana Gerasimow,
Laura Hubert, Lillien Klassen, Maria
Semerik, Matwej Alexandrow, Mia
Stockert, Milana Veprentseva, Nadiia
Syzonenko, Valeriya Yashnikova,
Victoria Borissov

Alyssa Fariad, Anna Sofie Erdmann,
Azra Oztiirk, Elfida Tok, Elina Gashi,
Frederik Bochon, Gizem Naz Likos,
Josephine Achu Koza, Kira Klius,
Lena Jéger, Leonie Labusga, Luna
Nadine Sliwa, Madison Amely Witt,
Marie Djomo Timbou, Sophia Zok
Aalliyah Richter, Acelya Giines,
Alisha Greku, Almira Giines, Amina
Greku, Daria Schneider, Leara Dehne,
Lotte Marie Mattarei, Melis Sahmurat,
Mira Van Ooyen, Nala Merzbach,
Noemi Mezey, Raneem Ben Slim,
Selma Tajouri, Shayma Chouikha,
Valentina Mendolia Calella

School

RDK e.V.

Tanzsportverein Dance
Revolution Dortmund e.V.

Tanzwerk Wesseling

Country

Germany

Germany

Germany

887

237

871

Ist

2nd

3rd

83.7

82.1

78.5



JGLE - Junior Large Group Contemporary

Dance Title

3 it seems greener there

2 Flap

1 Go all the way

4 ....Part V

5 Substance

12-16
11-17
12-16
12 - 15
12-16

Competitor(s)

Alica Groehl, Carolin Stiehl, Clara
Kaufmann, Eleah Rif3ka, Ella
Anderssohn, Emilia Damm, Janna
Werner, Jette Treuheit, Juliane Liebal,
Laureen Pohl, Lenya Kothe, Loona
Hoft, Lotta Hoft, Luise Fischer, Lydia
Brandt, Lydia Lengeling, Lysann
Lengeling, Maja Miiller, Marlene
Fromter, Mia Hain, Mia-Lee Schreiter,
Paula Schmidtchen, Ruth Liebscher,
Sarah Herrmann, Tessa Hickethier
Amelie HauBler, Clara Brand,
Elizaveta Skopylatova, Emilia Arning,
Frieda Brunner, Greta Dischinger,
Greta Scheuba, Jule Gruidl, Juliette
Hecksteden, Larissa Echagiie Reuther,
Leah Bickel, Lilli Meifiner, Melissa
Sadiku, Sidney Mosch, Sophie
Tremmel

Amelie Heilemann, Emma Honicke,
Emma Unsold, Felicia Schlittchen,
Henriette Luci, Jette Feldtmann,
Leilani Miley Benakay, Lena Unsold,
Luna Heyer, Marie-Luise Frenkel,
Mathilda Hopke, Tomma Franke
Catherina Schmauf}, Celine Kraus,
Eva Bernhardt, Juna Kettenring, Lena
Tarara, Lilli Feger, Liv Schlegel, Lucie
Bottcher, Mia Jupe, Myla Harper,
Nehir Yatgak, Peaches Hartig

Alena Ebensing, Arina Zhuk, Emily
Reem, Karina Maksymiuk, Katerina
Kalimulina, Katerina Schyhailova,
Kristina Maksymiuk, Melisa
Ogannisyan, Sandra Gibert, Sofiia
Bronnikova, Sophia Reem, Tetiana
Bardasi, Zlata Kuzmenko

School

"Arriba" - Coswiger
Kinderzentrum e.V.

Art & Dance

Tanzhaus ad libitum

TSA d. SV Rot-Weiss Walldorf

A6 Tanzkompanie

Country

Germany

Germany

Germany

Germany

Germany

629

223

163

630

788

Ist

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

89.5

83.7

83.6

79

71.2



JGLZ - Junior Large Group Jazz

1

Dance Title

I like it

12-16

Competitor(s) School Country

Amelie Heilemann, Emma Honicke,
Emma Unsold, Felicia Schlittchen,
Henriette Luci, Jette Feldtmann,
Leilani Miley Benakay, Lena Unsold,
Luna Heyer, Marie-Luise Frenkel,
Mathilda Hopke, Tomma Franke

Tanzhaus ad libitum Germany 164 Ist 87.3

JGLL - Junior Large Group Lyrical

#

1

Dance Title

Canone Inverso

13-16

Competitor(s) Country

Cara Benchea, Federico Mei, Jagoda

Rutkowski, Jule Steinberger, Lea Ballett-Tanz-Akademie

Rohling, Lea Isabelle Schmitz, Leah .
Weranek, Marlene Fischer, Mathilde %ege%sburg (former Bonivento-  Germany 772 Ist 77.8
azzi

Riegel, Melina Kamscha, Victoria
Seidl, Xenia Rauenbusch



JGLN - Junior Large Group National and Folklore

# Dance Title

3 Perepljas

4 Roma Dance

5 Horovod

2 Moldavian rhythms

1 Moldova

12-16
13-17
12-17
10-17
I1-15

Competitor(s)

Adylia Wagner, Amelie Tobien,
Anastasia Lowen, Anastasia
Martyniuk, Angelie Schmdidt, Celeste
Saldecki Nunez, Elisabeth Siomos,
Isabella Sofia Siebert, Iwa Petri-
Walter, Josefine Magdalena Gaede,
Josephine Anna Glatzel, Krieg
Marielle, Marietta Buf3, Mia Petri-
Walter, Neef Carla Maria, Viktoria
Walter, Vivien Merkel, Xenia Herner
Alessandra Giglio, Alexander Scheer,
Alexandra Kraus, Angelina
Konoshchenko, Arina Hryvnak, Arthur
Kowalow, Austeja Dude, Darija
Antipow, Denis Prylepko, Elina
Bobina, Elvin Dacic, Emilia
Pozdnyakovskaya, Kseniya Schéfer,
Lara Streck, Polina Specht, Richard
Schindler, Sophie Elperin, Valeria
Lubinets, Veronika Gessen
Alexia-Viorelia Spancioc, Anna
Stepannikov, Ewa Schneider, Karina
Rakhmatulin, Karolina Susunov, Liana
Berezni, Maria Schneider, Michelle
Beck, Nadine Braun, Rastislava
Gibler, Viktoria Miller, Wictoria Buga
Alicia Rusch, Arina-Leyla Lobes,
Emily Semenov, Jana Isbrecht,
Jennifer Nguyen, Jessika Braxmeier,
Marianne Megkes, Nefeli Tsamantani,
Ruslana Amelyanchik, Sofia
Kandrutov, Sofia Rain, Sophia Kaiser,
Sophie Amelyanchik, Uljana Meier,
Valeria Krahn, Valeria Schuckmann
Alexia-Viorelia Spancioc, Anna
Stepannikov, Evelyna Deyner, Ewa
Schneider, Karina Rakhmatulin, Liana
Berezni, Maria Schneider, Rastislava
Gibler, Stefanie Kimmel, Vanessa
Eremitschew, Viktoria Miller, Wictoria
Buga

School

Tanzwerk Wesseling

Familienclub Mischpacha e.V.

Ensemble Regenbogen

KUBIS e.V.

Ensemble Regenbogen

Country

Germany

Germany

Germany

Germany

Germany

594

855

770

745

771

st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

89.3

86.8

85.9

82.8

82.1



JGLW - Junior Large Group Showstopper

Dance Title

6 Lunch Break

3 Which Wolf will you feed?

4 After midnight

5 Housekeeping

1 ALADDIN

12 -15
10-17
11-17
11-17
10-16

Competitor(s)

Amelie Heilemann, Amelie Trentsch,
Annique Serfling, Emma Hoénicke,
Emma Unsold, Felicia Schlittchen,
Henriette Luci, Isabella Sophie
Richter, Leilani Miley Benakay, Lena
Unsold, Luna Heyer, Marie-Luise
Frenkel, Mathilda Hopke, Mia
Forster, Tomma Franke

Anna-Luise Sencylo, Emilia Flores-
Feldmann, Emilie Michelchen,
Katharina Kohnen, Mara Schultz,
Marie Wiegmann, Melissa Winscher,
Mia Humbert, Nicola Pawlukiewicz,
Reni Gartenbroker, Selina Hiibert,
Viktoria Miiller, Viviana Jeladin, Yve
Leckelt, Zazou Brehmkamp

Amelie HauBler, Clara Brand,
Elizaveta Skopylatova, Emilia
Arning, Frieda Brunner, Greta
Dischinger, Greta Scheuba, Jule
Gruidl, Juliette Hecksteden, Larissa
Echagiie Reuther, Leah Bickel, Lilli
MeiBner, Melissa Sadiku, Sidney
Mosch, Sophie Tremmel

Adelina Anhalt, Alexia-Viorelia
Spancioc, Anna Stepannikov, Evelyna
Deyner, Ewa Schneider, Karina
Rakhmatulin, Karolina Susunov,
Liana Berezni, Maria Schneider,
Michelle Beck, Nadine Braun,
Rastislava Gibler, Stefanie Kimmel,
Vanessa Eremitschew, Viktoria
Miller, Wictoria Buga

Ajda Krause, Alice Keil, Alina
Tretjak, Alisa Babel, Eleni Walker,
Emilia Tretjakow, Lea-Isabel Wicht,
Leana Schmidt, Lina Stulz, Lisa
Siebenhaar, Maria Elenschleger, Mia
Krause, Milena Gebel, Nicole
Zaharov, Sofia Tretjakow, Sophia
Prekul, Valeria Reschetnik, Zoe
Bichler, Zoi Sakali

School

Tanzhaus ad libitum

Schule fiir Muik, Tanz, Theater
Iris Graf

Art & Dance

Ensemble Regenbogen

Milana Ballet & Dance
Academy

Country

Germany

Germany

Germany

Germany

Germany

192

701

222

768

861

st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

91.1

84.5

84.4

82.3

80.6



JGLW - Junior Large Group Showstopper

Dance Title

School

Competitor(s)

Country

2 Holbein 10-15

7 Purge 12 -17

Alexandra Meyer, Chiara
Jastrzembski, Dilara He8berg, Ela
Bozkurt, Lucia Diedrich, Mia Celine
Bolling, Minou Sophie Hummes,
Nina Wolf, Nisa Nour Akbaba, Paula
Reifenrath, Valerie Jastrzembski
Amelia Opielka, Anna Elisabeth
Herz, Cecilia Bingdl, Celiya Maria
Nawrot, Emily Zimmermann, Hannah
Schulze, Hannah Tonnies, Laura
Nowak, Leana Stalldecker, Lena
Valentina Lau, Lotta Barsnick, Marie
Schréder, Marie Thun, Melina
Egermaier, Mia Reinecke

Ballettschule Selina Kose Germany 369 6th 78.5

Tanzsportclub Dortmund Germany 750 7th 77.5

JGLV - Junior Large Group Song and Dance

Dance Title

Competitor(s)

1 Aladdin

Alicia Djine, Celiya Maria Nawrot,
Emilia Welskopf, Emily Kolus, Emily
Zimmermann, Emma Meinhold, Greta
Reinecke, Hanna Doge, Hannah
Schulze, Hannah Ténnies, Josefine
Lipka, Kiara Kuno, Larissa Klimczyk,
Lea Schmidtmeier, Leana Stalldecker,
Lia Emilia Kliem, Lilly Habath, Lotta
Barsnick, Louisa Thiier, Marie
Schréder, Marie Thun, Melina
Egermaier, Mia Reinecke, Mia
Schymetzek, Olivia Schnellenbach,
Romina Raue, Sina Freyer, Sophia
Jazbarek, Sophia-Marie Thiier

Tanzsportclub Dortmund Germany 748 Ist 82.7



JGLH - Junior Large Group Street Dance

# Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country

Aalliyah Richter, Acelya Giines,
Adesua Ebewele, Adna Kovacevic,
Alina Koch, Alisha Greku, Almira
Giines, Amira Stiller, Anastasia
Tiazhkun, Anisa Abbassi, Armita
Vossough Nejad, Daria Schneider, Ela
Yildrim, Isabella Sofia Siebert, Leara
Dehne, Lotte Marie Mattarei, Mira Van
Ooyen, Noemi Mezey, Raneem Ben
Slim, Selma Tajouri, Shayma
Chouikha, Valentina Mendolia Calella,
Vasiliki Papadopoulou, Veronika Derr
Amelie Ziller, Anna Maria Chetta,
Asya Naz Sariyar, Celina Birich, Deniz
Yegenoglu, Elisa Schaier, Elisa
Stanchly, Emily Kiiran, Finnja
Toloszycki, Hana Valjevcic, Jessica
Fischer, Johanna Langenbruch, Lara
2 Fusion 12-17  AnnaNicastro, Lea Kroepel, Lejla Tanzschule Velbert Germany 523 2nd 83.8

Baliju, Leonie Niewzol, Lia Celine

Magiera, Liliana Birich, Lilly Collas,

Luisa Delesk, Marina Meiling, Marlen

Beier, Melis Unsal, Nisa Lara Erdem,

Prisca Edegbe, Selin Mutluay, Simge

Mutluay, Stina Koster, Vanessa Back

SnSA - Senior Solo Acro

1 The Legends 10-16 Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 870 Ist 84.5

SALT%;ZIO, Schule der oy 350 1st 935
Tanzkunste

2 You can leave your hat on 19.09 Sila Asena Oztiirk TanzLeben Lahr Germany 803 2nd 87.4
3 Hit the road Jack 20.01 Eda Ayas TanzLeben Lahr Germany 811

1 Higher 19.11 Noah Krischke



SnSB - Senior Solo Ballet - any style (not repertoire)

# Dance Title Age Competitor(s) School Country
2 La Memoria 20.02 Alexa Lipphardt Tanzsportclub Dortmund Germany 280 Ist 89
4 Fire 25.00 Melina Trendelkamp Ballettschule Grand Jete Germany 117 2nd 82.2
1 Libertango 18.02 Elizaveta Sidorenko Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 576 3rd 81.7
e e I 0 R e e Tanz Art Studio Germany 303 4th 759
Variation
5 Ungewiss 25.06 Naima Leister Tanzsportzentrum Dresden Germany 394 Sth 73.3
SnSBR - Senior Solo Ballet repertoire
# Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country Rank | Mark
3 Laurencia 18.04 Lucie Heinemann Ballettschule Grand Jete Germany 120 Ist 82.9
9 Paquita Variation 25.00 Melina Trendelkamp Ballettschule Grand Jete Germany 118 2nd 82.8
2 Paquita Entrance 18.03 Schnorrenberg Marie-Sophie Ballett Meister Schule Germany 643 3rd 80.7
1 Talisman 18.02 Elizaveta Sidorenko Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 575 4th 79.7
8 Napoli Variation 23.05 Lissy Janzen Tanzakademie Erxleben Germany 677 Sth 77.1
4 William Tell Variation 18.10 Hailey Colemann Tanzakademie Erxleben Germany 681 6th 75.5
7 Talisman Variation 22.06 Alexandra Fliigel Tanzakademie Erxleben Germany 678 7th 73.6
6 La Esmeralda 20.08 Caterina Di Bari Tanz Art Studio Germany 309 8th 72.7
5  ESMERALDA 19.01  Dajana Rastenov iblrsen 18k 60 % IDlprigs Germany 82  9th 718
Academy

SnSC - Senior Solo Commercial

2 Individual 20.03 Laura Su Tanz Art Studio Germany 301 Ist 84.9
1 Are you ready for me 18.05 Grace Kalumba TF Company Dueren Germany 113 2nd 82.3



SnSE - Senior Solo Contemporary

#

17

15

18
20
19

10

Dance Title

Translucent Tears

The heritage

You, because of me
Broken doll

You couldn't hold them
Thoughts of an ARTist
Solitary Abyss

Acid Rain

black or white
Desertification

Woven Silhouettes

STEREOTYPES

I know you somehow
The Trail

Return

Humanity is Lost

Myths of Alcazaba
Out of myself

Life is a musicbox

Silence

23.01

18.01
23.01
20.03
20.09
23.03
25.00
23.05

20.10

19.06

22.02

19.05
19.05
19.09
18.02

22.01

22.11
23.01

18.02

22.07

Competitor(s)

Hannah Ernstberger

Anastasia Menzel

Valentina Emilia Wiesener
Katarzyna Natalia Nowak

Amelie Hotzendorfer
Nicole Schéfer
Melina Trendelkamp
Lissy Janzen

Lisa Schaefer
Lilli Manke

Xenia Igiebor

Valeriia Shabelnikova
Helene Schifer
Martha Korolev
Karina Rutz

Katharina Rhein

Sophie Steinkiihler
Ellen Borisowski

Jolina Hasselbach

Aurella Schendziolek

School

TSA Rot-Weiss TSV Wacker
50 Neutraubling

TSA DanceGallery

Tanzhaus ad libitum
Tanzhaus ad libitum

TSA DanceGallery

RDK e.V.

Ballettschule Grand Jete
Tanzakademie Erxleben
"Arriba" - Coswiger
Kinderzentrum e.V.
Ballettschule International
Bonn

TSA Rot-Weiss TSV Wacker
50 Neutraubling

RDK e.V.

Art & Dance

Fancy

Tanzhaus ad libitum
Ballett-Tanz-Akademie
Regensburg (former
Bonivento-Dazzi)
Tanzsportclub Dortmund
RDK e.V.

Dancing Sweethearts /
Susannes Ballettschule

TSA Rot-Weiss TSV Wacker
50 Neutraubling

Country

Germany

Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany

Germany
Germany

Germany

Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany

Germany

Germany
Germany

Germany

Germany

420

513
135
599
471
936
116
696

199

784

424

933
203
399
175

781

282
940

450

422

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

9th

10th

11th

12th
13th
14th
15th

16th

17th
17th

94.7

93.5
90.2
88.5
86.6
86.4
86.2
83.7

82.9

82.6

82.3

81.2
80.2
79.2
78.8

78.2

77.4
77.4



SnSEm - Senior Solo Contemporary (Boys)

Dance Title Age Competitor(s) School Country
5 Inside a Boy 24.04 Levin Kaufmann Tanzakademie Erxleben Germany 685 Ist 84.8
3 Trail of Hope 20.04 Valentin Schubin Fancy Germany 662 2nd 84.7
1 The meaning of silence 19.05 Ben Roos Tanzschule Lepehne Herbst Germany 384 3rd 84.5
2 Before you snap 19.11 Josué Jonathan Hauser TSA DanceGallery Germany 522 4th 83.8
4 Silent mouth blindness 24.01 Sebastian Mattner Tanzhaus ad libitum Germany 138
SnSZ - Senior Solo Jazz
Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country
1 Rise 18.01 Anastasia Menzel TSA DanceGallery Germany 512 Ist 92.3
11 Love Gangster 23.01 Valentina Emilia Wiesener Tanzhaus ad libitum Germany 166 2nd 90.9
7 Bond's girl 20.03 Katarzyna Natalia Nowak Tanzhaus ad libitum Germany 600 3rd 88.1
8 There goes 20.09 Amelie Hotzendorfer TSA DanceGallery Germany 469 4th 86.2
08 No Diggity 2207  Aurella Schendziolek DS IR Wioles WS W er ) | i £1  5th 859
Neutraubling
9 Protocol 22.02 Xenia Igiebor 155 Rot-Welss IR W e S Germany 425 6th 84.3
Neutraubling

3 Beat of old Havana 18.05 Sofia Hlynovsky Fancy Germany 401 7th 83.2
6  Addicted 19.06  Lilli Manke palletischule [ntemational Germany 782 8th 814
12 Swing 23.01 Ellen Borisowski RDK e.V. Germany 5y 9th 79.1
5 with a swing 19.05 Valeriia Shabelnikova RDK e.V. Germany 935 10th 78.9
4 On Going 19.05 Helene Schéfer Art & Dance Germany 202 11th 78.6
2 Dangerous 18.02 Karina Rutz Tanzhaus ad libitum Germany 174 12th 77.8

13 Iputa Spell on you 25.01 Susanna Denysiuk Tanz Art Studio Germany 302



SnSZm - Senior Solo Jazz (Boys)

Dance Title

The door
It is a Mans World
Copchase

Age

19.05
20.04
24.01

Competitor(s)

Ben Roos
Valentin Schubin
Sebastian Mattner

School

Tanzschule Lepehne Herbst

Fancy
Tanzhaus ad libitum

Country

Germany
Germany
Germany

383
610
137

1st
2nd

Mark

87.8
84.6

SnSL - Senior Solo Lyrical

# Dance Title

2
12

10

9
15
14

Heart under salt
Juliet

always remember us this way

Video games

Heaven is a Place on Earth
Puoi fidarti di me

Capture Me

Amazing Grace

Can I make it better?

Just Walk Away

Zwischen den Zeilen

Why don’t we stay young ?

Angel by the wings
Maybe
Lovely

18.01
23.01

20.10

20.09
25.00
23.03
20.02
19.09
21.10
18.03
23.01

19.06

18.01
18.01
19.03

Competitor(s)

Anastasia Menzel
Valentina Emilia Wiesener

Lisa Schaefer

Amelie Hotzendorfer
Melina Trendelkamp

Nicole Schifer

Alexa Lipphardt

Sila Asena Oztiirk

Alisa Jost

Schnorrenberg Marie-Sophie
Ellen Borisowski

Lilli Manke

Kimberly Rosso
Alina Demirezen

Pia Kleemann

School

TSA DanceGallery
Tanzhaus ad libitum

"Arriba" - Coswiger
Kinderzentrum e. V.

TSA DanceGallery
Ballettschule Grand Jete
RDK e.V.

Tanzsportclub Dortmund
Tanzleben Lahr
Tanzhaus ad libitum
Ballett Meister Schule
RDK e.V.

Ballettschule International
Bonn

Schule fiir Ballett, Tanz und
Gymnastik

TSA DanceGallery

SALTAZIO, Schule der
Tanzkiinste

Country

Germany
Germany

Germany

Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany

Germany

Germany
Germany

Germany

511
136

195

470
115
938
281
804
172
644
941

783

328
466
354

Rank

1st
2nd

3rd

4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th

12th

13th

Mark

93.4
90.1

86.7

86.3
84.3
83.1
82.7
82.6
81.6
79.5
78.4

77.9

76.6



SnSLm - Senior Solo Lyrical (Boys)

Thinking about you 19.11 Josué Jonathan Hauser TSA DanceGallery Germany 641 Ist 87.3
1 Flow of life 19.05 Ben Roos Tanzschule Lepehne Herbst Germany 695 2nd 85.4
3 One last sound 24.01 Sebastian Mattner Tanzhaus ad libitum Germany 139

SnSN - Senior Solo National and Folklore

Leto 18.05 Sofia Hlynovsky Fancy Germany Ist 87.8

1 Russian Dance 18.02 Elizaveta Sidorenko Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 577 2nd 86.5

3 TANGO 19.01 Dajana Rastenov iiitloe BRIl ¢ Dpmes Germany 868 3rd 85.6
Academy

4 Vesnuschka 19.09 Martha Korolev Fancy Germany 398 4th 84.7

5 Kosaken Tanz 22.08 Schewyrew Maria Ballett Meister Schule Germany 656 Sth 82.3



SnSW - Senior Solo Showstopper

Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country

10 swan 23.03 Nicole Schéfer RDK e.V. Germany 937 Ist 84.7
"Arriba" - Coswiger

5 Brain's order 20.10 Lisa Schaefer . Germany 457 2nd 84.3
Kinderzentrum e.V.

9 Chimney sweep 23.00 Mandy Brendel 1]3:}1111?: TIPS RO B Germany 900 3rd 80.3
3 Focus on the light 18.02 Karina Rutz Tanzhaus ad libitum Germany 715 4th 79.8
2 The mystery of my dad 18.01 Selina Thelen Tanz-Centrum Josat-Doerr Germany 761 5th 79.5
7 Fear 22.08 Schewyrew Maria Ballett Meister Schule Germany 655 6th 77.5
8 La alegria 22.11 Sophie Steinkiihler Tanzsportclub Dortmund Germany 283 7th 77.4
1 How Do I Say Goodbye? 18.01 Elena Baumhoff Ballett Meister Schule Germany 378 8th 76.5
6 In my heaven 22.03 Marina Urlia Tanzsportclub Dortmund Germany 332 Oth 75.8
4 Where Does the Circle Begin? 19.05 Dilara Akyurt LRI DB N el Germany 731

Neutraubling

SnSWm - Senior Solo Showstopper (Boys)

# Dance Title Age Competitor(s) School Country Rank | Mark

1 Trapped in a Circle 18.00 Felix Dietze Tanzzauber Merseburg Germany 845 Ist 85.2

SnSV - Senior Solo Song and Dance

1 Nothing 18.01 Laura Drebkowski Ballettschule Grand Jete Germany 129 Ist 80.3
2 g;vgs;;ien B LELD s 18.01 Loralie Schmidt TanzLeben Lahr Germany 827 2nd 79

3 Back to Black 24.07 Margarita Royter Tanzsportclub Dortmund Germany 284 3rd 75.3



SnSH - Senior Solo Street Dance

Dance Title Age Competitor(s) School Country Mark
2 Fighting My Demons 24.04 Levin Kaufmann Tanzakademie Erxleben Germany 687 Ist 88.1
1 Streetlight Symphony 24.00 Malion Belegu Ballett Meister Schule Germany 897 2nd 84.3

SnST - Senior Solo Tap

# Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country Rank | Mark

1 Hurt 24.06 Charleen Briiggemann Tanzgalerie Lorenz Germany 598 Ist 77

SnDA - Senior Duet/Trio Acro

# Dance Title Age Competitor(s) School Country Rank | Mark
Jolina Hasselbach, Julie Hasselbach, Dancing Sweethearts /
1 Never stop the Party 15,16,18 Pauline Haar Susannes Ballettschule Germany 446 Ist 77.7

SnDB - Senior Duet/Trio Ballet - any style (not repertoire)

Dance Title Age Competitor(s) School Country Rank | Mark

Muth Lea-Sophie, Schnorrenberg

4 Libertango 17,18 Mari . Ballett Meister Schule Germany 642 Ist 83.2

arie-Sophie

Elisabeth Si , Elizavet .

2 Strength 14,15,18 Si(lisoie nko, 112212; MaeriZﬁe . Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 578 2nd 81.8
5 Promise 18,25 IfuCIG Heinemann, Melina Ballettschule Grand Jete Germany 122 3rd 81.7

rendelkamp

. Helene Schifer, Lilli Meif3ner,

1 Where am I going? 13,16,19 | 1olissa Sadiku Art & Dance Germany 210 4th 76.8
6 Spider 22,23 Alexandra Fliigel, Lissy Janzen Tanzakademie Erxleben Germany 682 5th 73.3

3 La Rencontre 15,24 Mia Herschel, Sebastian Mattner Tanzhaus ad libitum Germany 716



SnDC - Senior Duet/Trio Commercial

# Dance Title Age
1 FUEGO 14,15,19
2 Step Up 17,18

SnDE - Senior Duet/Trio Contemporary

Competitor(s) School Country

Anna Pasetschnik, Elisabeth Loor,

Valeriia Shabelnikova RDK e.V. Germany 889 Ist 86.4
Heisterkamp Clara Charlotte, Mai Ballett Meister Schule Germany 454 2nd 75

Ayleen

Competitor(s) School Country

# Dance Title Age
6 Skin over mine 18,19
1 Boundaries 17,23
10 Demons inside me 19,23
7 Forbidden Love 18,20
8 Out of the Frame 23,24
4 the way they see me 20,24
9 Fractured Identities 16,19
2 Spellbound 17,19
3 Haunted 14,20,25
5 How About Next Time? 22,23

SnDZ - Senior Duet/Trio Jazz

Dance Title

2 Don't go yet 17,23
1 Bang Bang 18,18

Anastasia Menzel, Josué Jonathan

0 TSA DanceGallery Germany 514 Ist 92
auser
I\\Nhk fas Funke, Valentina Emilia Tanzhaus ad libitum Germany 141 2nd 91
1€sencr
Nicole Schifer, Valeriia Shabelnikova ~ RDK e.V. Germany 892 3rd 84.7
Sofia Hlynovsky, Valentin Schubin Fancy Germany 615 4th 84.6
Levin Kaufmann, Lissy Janzen Tanzakademie Erxleben Germany 683 4th 84.6
Margarita Royter, Samira Landau Tanzsportclub Dortmund Germany 419 5th 84.2
Anni Brottka, Frizzi Jentzsch KreativK OPFE Freital e.V. Germany 737 6th 80.4
Frieda Brunner, Helene Schéfer Art & Dance Germany 211 7th 80.2
pra Ruezensia, Laura Su, Susanna - Tanz Art Studio Germany 297 8th 762
enysiuk
Aurella Schendziolek, Hannah TSA Rot-Weiss TSV Wacker 50
. Germany 423
Ernstberger Neutraubling

Ist 89

Niklas Funke, Valentina Emilia
Wiesener

Jennifer Kapp, Sofia Hlynovsky Fancy Germany 608 2nd 82.6

Tanzhaus ad libitum Germany 197



SnDL - Senior Duet/Trio Lyrical

A= W N

Dance Title

What the world needs

Fractured Silence
Dear Younger Me

Codependency

Age

17,23

22,24
14,25

17,18

Competitor(s) Mark

Niklas Funke, Valentina Emilia

Wi Tanzhaus ad libitum Germany 142 Ist 91.5
1esencr

Alexandra Fliigel, Levin Kaufmann Tanzakademie Erxleben Germany 686 2nd 88.1
Anna Saalmann, Melina Trendelkamp ~ Ballettschule Grand Jete Germany 121 3rd 86.9
Anna- Lola Hemmerich, Vanessa Home of Dance Germany 971

Hollaus

SnDN - Senior Duet/Trio National and Folklore

Dance Title

Dewitschij Perepljas (Russian
Dance)

Ukrainozki

Tatar Xhalik

Age

17,18

14,18
18,19

Competitor(s) Rank | Mark

Muth Lea-Sophie, Schnorrenberg

Mari ) Ballett Meister Schule Germany 672 Ist 87.2
arie-Sophie

Elizaveta Sidorenko, Krieg Marielle Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 579 2nd 86.9
Martha Korolev, Sofia Hlynovsky Fancy Germany 400 3rd 85.5

SnDPDD - Senior Duet/Trio Pas de Deux/Trois

#

1

2

Dance Title

The Blue Bird

Esmeralda Pas de Trois

Age

16,19

18,18,25

School Country

Competitor(s)

SALTAZIO, Schule der

Tanzkiinste Germany 728 st 82.5

Annlis Krischke, Noah Krischke

Julia Schwind, Lucie Heinemann,

Melina Trendelkamp Ballettschule Grand Jete

Germany 123 2nd 78.7



SnDW - Senior Duet/Trio Showstopper

Dance Title Age Competitor(s) School Country

SALTAZIO, Schule der

3 Other Side 17,19 Noah Krischke, Scarlett Rotmann , Germany 352 Ist 91.1
Tanzkiinste
4  VivaLiberta 17,19~ Gnmabel Fuchs, Valeriia RDK e.V. Germany 893  2nd 84
abelnikova
1 The Weather Girls! 16,16,18 il.ena B.authff.’ K.lee Mila Marie, Ballett Meister Schule Germany 379 3rd 78.6
ina-Nicole Weinrich
2 Clockwork 17,18 Franziska Thus, Nell Pilawa TuS 03 Beuerbach Germany 317
. . : N TSA Rot-Weiss TSV Wacker
5 Unfolding Choir 19,22 Dilara Akyurt, Xenia Igiebor 5 Neatizuiblios Germany 732

SnDV - Senior Duet/Trio Song and Dance

# Dance Title Age Competitor(s) School Country Rank | Mark
2 Wicked 12,18 Laura Drebkowski, Mavie Krage Ballettschule Grand Jete Germany 131 1st 74.7
1 A spoon of Sugar 13,14,18 itn:;?e};ifiﬁfd’ Leilant Benakay, TanzLeben Lahr Germany 820

SnDH - Senior Duet/Trio Street Dance

1 Unseen Forces 16,18 Constantin Stein, Jesper Firsching Tanzakademie Erxleben Germany 697 1st 84.2
2 Pulse and Power 15,18 Daria Malinska, Vlada Shevchenko TANZ MIT HASE Germany 951 2nd 79.2



SnGSA - Senior Small Group Acro

Fiona Krummel, Jolina Hasselbach, Dancing e ——

1 Speaking French 14 - 18  Julie Hasselbach, Lynn Wellmann,
Pauline Haar, Sofia Chiara Cserep Susannes Ballettschule

SnGSC - Senior Small Group Commercial

86.7

Germany 840 Ist

Alexa Lipphardt, Alina Holland, Alina
Seib, Ceyda Giiltekin, Joyce Waluda,
Mara Eichelberg, Margarita Royter,
Sofia Goliadze, Yasmin Boufeljat

1 Silent, Nate. 14 -24 Tanzsportclub Dortmund Germany 410 Ist 85.7



SnGSE - Senior Small Group Contemporary

Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country

Amelie Hotzendorfer, Anastasia
Menzel, Arina Shamray, Christina
3 Refuse to speak 15-20  Bifl, Josué Jonathan Hauser, Leonie TSA DanceGallery Germany 628 Ist 94.1
Schmidt, Marie Taranik, Mia Wagner,
Mia Wilms, Phenicia Ribeaud
Alexandra Fliigel, Levin Kaufmann,
4 Shapes of Perception 18 -24  Lissy Janzen, Milena Déoring, Nika Tanzakademie Erxleben Germany 684 2nd 89.6
Linn Wagner
Alisa Jost, Hannah Ufer, Julia Giide,
Katarzyna Natalia Nowak, Lea
1 figure it out 16 -25  Michaelis, Lina Kuhlich, Niklas Tanzhaus ad libitum Germany 187 3rd 89.1
Funke, Sebastian Mattner, Tessa
Feldtmann, Valentina Emilia Wiesener

Aurella Schendziolek, Dilara Akyurt, TSA Rot-Weiss TSV Wacker 50

's i ? -
5 Who's in charge? 19-23 Hannah Ernstberger, Xenia Igiebor Neutraubling Germany 734 4th 88.1
Clara Brand, Frieda Brunner, Greta
My year of stress and Dischinger, Helene Schifer, Lilli
2 realisation 14-19 MeiBner, Sidney Mosch, Sophie Art & Dance Germany 224 Sth 86.3

Tremmel

Anna Pasetschnik, Annabell Fuchs,

Elisabeth Loor, Karina Ginder, Milana
8 Homage to Strawinsky 13-23  Veprentseva, Nadiia Syzonenko, RDK e.V. Germany 969 6th 83.2
Nicole Schéfer, Polina Kostiuk,
Valeriia Shabelnikova, Xenia Rudi
Allegra Zollner, Amy Riicker, Eleni
Tsiampali, Emilia Giinther, Eva

6 inner voice 15-18 it e s Dy [ i Tanzzauber Merseburg Germany 846 7th 82.1
Finkgréfe, Miriam Patke
7 HIDING FAITH 13.19 Dajana Rastenov, Leana Schmidt, Milana Ballet & Dance Clemmainy 363 ’th 763

Milena Gebel, Valeria Reschetnik Academy



SnGSZ - Senior Small Group Jazz

# Dance Title

3 Al Chapone 17-24
2 Jazz and 15-18
1 Cell Block Tango 14 -23
4 Cuban Pete 14 -22

SnGSL - Senior Small Group Lyrical

# Dance Title

3 Falling Apart 12 -25
2 Manipulate 14 - 18
1 One Last Dance 16 - 23

Competitor(s)

Anna Lena Bottger, Hannah Ufer, Lea

Michaelis, Niklas Funke, Sebastian
Mattner, Tessa Feldtmann, Valentina
Emilia Wiesener

Allegra Zollner, Amy Riicker, Eleni
Tsiampali, Emilia Giinther, Eva
Tsiampalie, Felix Dietze, Hanna
Finkgréfe, Miriam Patke

Caterina Di Bari, Christin Bux, Lara
Kuczenski, Lucy Kdllner, Sophia
Logters

Emilia Sophie Thiel, Hanne Springob,
Leonie Reszka, Lorena Franciska Vuk,

Lynn Budic, Pia Budic

Competitor(s)

Anna Saalmann, Emilia Pelka, Julia
Schwind, Kiana Hoffmann, Leonie
Schuller, Lucie Heinemann, Melina
Trendelkamp

Fiona Krummel, Jolina Hasselbach,
Julie Hasselbach, Lynn Wellmann,
Pauline Haar, Sofia Chiara Cserep
Aurella Schendziolek, Dilara Akyurt,
Emma Karl, Hannah Ernstberger,
Marlene Hawel, Theresa Kleuser,
Xenia Igiebor

School

Tanzhaus ad libitum

Tanzzauber Merseburg

Tanz Art Studio

Das Tanzstudio

School

Ballettschule Grand Jete

Dancing Sweethearts /
Susannes Ballettschule

TSA Rot-Weiss TSV Wacker 50
Neutraubling

Country

Germany

Germany

Germany

Germany

Country

Germany

Germany

Germany

159

690

308

692

124

841

733

Ist

2nd

3rd

4th

st

2nd

3rd

93.5

82.1

78.3

76.8

84

83.2

81.3



SnGSW - Senior Small Group Showstopper

#

Dance Title

This Is Me

10 seconds before

Hello X

Back to the 70s

Circus

16 - 24

15-18

14 - 18

14 - 18

15-25

Competitor(s) School Country

Alfons Flohr, Ani Safarian, Annlis
Krischke, Greta Engelbrecher, Leah
Sander, Lina Matti, Naemi Hauser,
Noah Krischke, Pia Kleemann, Scarlett
Rotmann

SALTAZIO, Schule der

Tanzkiinste Germany 355 Ist 90.4

Allegra Zollner, Amy Riicker, Eleni
Tsiampali, Emilia Giinther, Eva
Tsiampalie, Felix Dietze, Hanna
Finkgrife

Anna Koenig, Finja Oppe, Grace
Kalumba, Jule Chrisanth, Lena Oppe, TF Company Dueren Germany 111 3rd 83.6
Linda Wild

Ann Christin Pochitalina, Dulenchuk

Maya Olivia, Elena Baumhoff, Elisa

Andreea Koob, Kinzle Mila Marie, Ballett Meister Schule Germany 381 4th 76
Mara Ozdemir, Nina-Nicole Weinrich,
Poiata Ksenia, Seibel Xenia

Antonia Platzek, David Strobel, Laura
Su, Lucy Kdllner, Susanna Denysiuk

Tanzzauber Merseburg Germany 689 2nd 83.7

Tanz Art Studio Germany 307 5th 74.9

SnGSH - Senior Small Group Street Dance

#

1

2

Dance Title

Devoted

THE LAMAR SHOW

15-18

14 -19

Competitor(s) Country

Annika Schreinert, Constantin Stein,

Edith Engelschalk, Felicitas Weise,

Hannah Franke, Hannah Elisa Fuchs, Tanzakademie Erxleben Germany 674 Ist 88.3
Jesper Firsching, Marsia Jafari, Peer

Philipp Gette, Tobias Denecke

Dajana Rastenov, Jana Schifer, Lisa

Siebenhaar, Milena Gebel, Sofia Milana Ballet & Dance
Fening, Valeria Reschetnik, Viktoria Academy

Mavridou

Germany 867 2nd 86.7



SnGSB - Senior Small Group Ballet - any style (not classical or repertoire)

#

1

Dance Title

Time

14 - 25

Competitor(s) School Country

Anna Saalmann, Emilia Pelka, Julia
Schwind, Lillian Nierkens, Lucie
Heinemann, Melina Trendelkamp,
Ruvejda Demiri

Ballettschule Grand Jete Germany

SnGSBC - Senior Small Group Classical Ballet and Repertoire

2

1

Dance Title

Concerto

Spanish

13-18

12 -25

Competitor(s) School Country

Amelie Tobien, Anastasia Lowen,

Celeste Saldecki Nunez, Elisabeth

Siomos, Elizaveta Sidorenko, Krieg Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany
Marielle, Marietta Bul, Viktoria

Walter, Xenia Herner

Anna Saalmann, Emilia Pelka, Julia

Schwind, Kiana Hoffmann, Laura

Drebkowski, Leonie Schuller, Lillian Ballettschule Grand Jete Germany
Nierkens, Lucie Heinemann, Melina

Trendelkamp, Ruvejda Demiri

125

614

126

1st

1st

2nd

86.8

83.8

80.8



SnGLB - Senior Large Group Ballet - any style (not classical or repertoire)

3

1

2

Dance Title

Palladio

Waves

Evolve

12 - 18

12 -25

16 - 23

Competitor(s)

Adylia Wagner, Amelie Tobien,
Anastasia Lowen, Celeste Saldecki
Nunez, Elisabeth Siomos, Elizaveta
Sidorenko, Iwa Petri-Walter, Josephine
Anna Glatzel, Krieg Marielle, Marietta
Bul3, Mia Petri-Walter, Neef Carla
Maria, Viktoria Walter, Xenia Herner
Alisa Pronina, Anna Saalmann, Elena
Pelka, Emilia Pelka, Julia Schwind,
Kiana Hoffmann, Laura Drebkowski,
Leonie Schuller, Lillian Nierkens,
Lucie Heinemann, Mavie Krage,
Melina Trendelkamp, Neslihan Korar,
Ruvejda Demiri, Simay Sirin, Talia
Adler

Alexandra Fliigel, Anne Stehwin,
Antonia Elisa Bischoff, Bella Bading,
Carolina Sauer, Charlotte Bleeck,
Charlotte Weber, Emma Utecht,
Felitcitas Schneider, Hailey Colemann,
Heleen Schmidt, Lissy Janzen,
Marlene Germer, Milena Déoring, Nika
Linn Wagner, Silke Reichert, Victoria
Kunze

School Country

Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany
Ballettschule Grand Jete Germany
Tanzakademie Erxleben Germany

591

128

676

st

2nd

3rd

86

81.6

81.2



SnGLC - Senior Large Group Commercial

2

3

Dance Title

ego

The usual at table 1

Power

13-21
11-24
14-22

Competitor(s)

Chiana Kappel, Clara Strupp, Daina
Bauer, Eliana Alakus, Emelie Maite
Foit, Emilia Helbig, Jara Altgen, Kiana
Hoffmann, Liann Velde, Lillian
Ronsdorf, Lina Simon, Luisa Pfann,
Marie Heizenreder, Marlene Ostra,
Mia Hauenstein, Milla Binkenborn,
Nora Simon, Samira Landau, Shirin
Landau, Sophia Lubisch, Sophie
Savtchenkov

Aglaja Sirakov, Alexa Lipphardt, Alina
Holland, Alina Seib, Anna - Lena
Lazniak, Berkant Cihangir, Ceyda
Giiltekin, Ceylin Temiz, Ella Siler,
Helin Sayan, Joyce Waluda, Laura
Schwierz, Lisa-Marie Maier, Lusine
Hakobyan, Mara Eichelberg, Margarita
Royter, Mia Pietrucha, Olivia Nowak,
Raphailia Drakou, Sofia Goliadze,
Yasmin Boufeljat

Anastasia Tschorna, Dulenchuk Maya
Olivia, Elena Baumhoff, Feygin Anna,
Heisterkamp Clara Charlotte, Julia
Kljuschew, Kiel Paulina, Kinzle Mila
Marie, Lena Stotzel, Mai Ayleen, Mara
Ozdemir, Meliha Leal Ozden, Muth
Amelie Christine, Muth Lea-Sophie,
Nina-Nicole Weinrich, Poiata Ksenia,
Schewyrew Maria, Schnorrenberg
Marie-Sophie, Seibel Xenia, Zuev
Alessia

School

Tanzhaus Wuppertal

Tanzsportclub Dortmund

Ballett Meister Schule

Country

Germany

Germany

Germany

314

411

382

Ist

2nd

3rd

89

88.9

83.1



SnGLE - Senior Large Group Contemporary

Dance Title

4 Tactics 15-25
3 A.verage T.rauma P.erspective 13-21
5 Fragmented Souls 16 - 23
1 BEYOND THE ICE WALL 11-19

Competitor(s) School

Alisa Jost, Amelie Heilemann, Aurella
Schendziolek, Emma Hoénicke,
Hannah Ernstberger, Hannah Ufer,
Jasmina Zoe Saracevic, Jette
Feldtmann, Julia Giide, Karina Rutz,
Katarzyna Natalia Nowak, Lea
Michaelis, Lina Kuhlich, Lisa
Schaefer, Loona Hoft, Martha
Nowusch, Mia Herschel, Niklas
Funke, Sebastian Mattner, Tessa
Feldtmann, Valentina Emilia
Wiesener, Xenia Igibor

Chiana Kappel, Clara Strupp, Daina
Bauer, Eliana Alakus, Emelie Maite
Foit, Emilia Helbig, Janne Velde, Jara
Altgen, Kiana Hoffmann, Liann Velde,
Lillian Ronsdorf, Lina Simon, Luisa
Pfann, Marie Heizenreder, Marlene
Ostra, Mia Hauenstein, Milla
Binkenborn, Nora Simon, Samira
Landau, Shirin Landau, Sophia
Lubisch, Sophie Savtchenkov

Tanzhaus ad libitum

Tanzhaus Wuppertal

Alexandra Fliigel, Anne Stehwin,
Antonia Elisa Bischoff, Bella Bading,
Carolina Sauer, Charlotte Bleeck,
Charlotte Weber, Emma Utecht,
Felitcitas Schneider, Hailey
Colemann, Heleen Schmidt, Lissy
Janzen, Marlene Germer, Marsia
Jafari, Milena Ddoring, Nika Linn
Wagner, Silke Reichert, Victoria
Kunze

Tanzakademie Erxleben

Dajana Rastenov, Eleni Walker, Lea-
Isabel Wicht, Leana Schmidt, Lina
Stulz, Lisa Siebenhaar, Maria
Elenschleger, Mia Krause, Milena
Gebel, Nicole Zaharov, Sofia
Tretjakow, Valeria Reschetnik,
Viktoria Schell

Milana Ballet & Dance
Academy

Country

Germany

Germany

Germany

Germany

188

315

688

864

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

91.9

88.8

85.3

78.2



SnGLE - Senior Large Group Contemporary

Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country

Antonia Platzek, Caterina Di Bari,
Christin Bux, David Strobel, Hanna
Kollner, Lara Kuczenski, Laura Su,
2 Toxic 11-25  Lena Leipski, Lina Su, Louisa Amelie Tanz Art Studio Germany 305 5th 77.8
Logters, Lucy Kollner, Nica Lou
Gasik, Sophia Logters, Susanna
Denysiuk, Tilda Elisabeth Reichelt



SnGLZ - Senior Large Group Jazz

Dance Title

2 Cry me a river

3 Babylon Berlin

1 Do it like that

12 - 24
15-25
10-19

Competitor(s)

Aleksandra Faktorov, Alina
Demirezen, Amelie Hotzendorfer,
Anastasia Menzel, Arina Shamray,
Casina Herzog, Charlotte Heuberger,
Christina Bifl, Dalia Botchkatchev,
Daniil Shelest, Diana Kulyk, Edelin
Schmidt, Emily Hein, Fabienne Hofer,
Finn Risberg, Ilias Araz, Josué
Jonathan Hauser, Julia Sophia GroB,
Leonie Schmidt, Lotta Herber, Mara
Fankhauser, Marie Taranik, Mia
Wagner, Mia Wilms, Miyuki Nenning,
Nicola Regensburger, Petra Obradovic,
Phenicia Ribeaud, Sophia
Kudryavitskaya

Alisa Jost, Amelie Heilemann, Aurella
Schendziolek, Hannah Ufer, Jasmina
Zoe Saracevic, Jette Feldtmann, Julia
Gtide, Karina Rutz, Katarzyna Natalia
Nowak, Lea Michaelis, Lina Kuhlich,
Lisa Schaefer, Loona Hoft, Martha
Nowusch, Mia Herschel, Niklas
Funke, Sebastian Mattner, Tessa
Feldtmann, Valentina Emilia Wiesener
Amelie Romme, Hannah Richter,
Jamila Benkhaled, Jona Maria Mauch,
Leilani Benakay, Loralie Schmidt,
Petra Paszi Panna, Sila Asena Oztiirk,
Sina Benkhaled, Sunny Schiamlzle,
Theresia Trampe

School

TSA DanceGallery

Tanzhaus ad libitum

TanzLeben Lahr

Country

Germany

Germany

Germany

505

189

826

Ist

2nd

3rd

95.1

91

80.3



SnGLL - Senior Large Group Lyrical

Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country

Adylia Wagner, Amelie Tobien,
Anastasia Lowen, Anastasia
Martyniuk, Angelie Schmdidt, Celeste
Saldecki Nunez, Elisabeth Siomos,
Elizaveta Sidorenko, Isabella Sofia

1 Ne ma quitte pas 12-18  Siebert, Iwa Petri-Walter, Josefine Tanzwerk Wesseling Germany 593 Ist 80.2
Magdalena Gaede, Josephine Anna
Glatzel, Krieg Marielle, Marietta Buf3,
Mia Petri-Walter, Neef Carla Maria,
Theodora Stamatopoulos, Viktoria
Walter, Vivien Merkel, Xenia Herner



SnGLN - Senior Large Group National and Folklore

#

2

3

Dance Title

Don Kosaken

Sumatoha

Ukrainozki

13-19
14 -22
12 - 18

Competitor(s)

Alexander Scheer, Alexandra Kraus,
Aljona Shalygina, Angelina
Konoshchenko, Arthur Kowalow,
Austeja Dude, Daniel Prylepko, Denis
Prylepko, Elina Bobina, Elvin Dacic,
Evelyn Schek, Julia Siebert, Kristina
Schneider, Lara Streck, Leon Wojsik,
Oliver Wojsik, Richard Schindler,
Sofia Konoshchenko, Sophie Elperin,
Valeria Lubinets

Bottcher Leana, Dulenchuk Maya
Olivia, Elena Baumhoff, Elisa Andreea
Koob, Feygin Anna, Heisterkamp
Clara Charlotte, Kiel Paulina, Kinzle
Mila Marie, Kling Alina, Mai Ayleen,
Muth Amelie Christine, Muth Lea-
Sophie, Poiata Ksenia, Schewyrew
Maria, Seibel Xenia, Zuev Alessia
Adylia Wagner, Amelie Tobien,
Anastasia Lowen, Anastasia
Martyniuk, Angelie Schmdidt, Celeste
Saldecki Nunez, Elisabeth Siomos,
Elizaveta Sidorenko, Isabella Sofia
Siebert, Iwa Petri-Walter, Josefine
Magdalena Gaede, Josephine Anna
Glatzel, Krieg Marielle, Marietta BuB3,
Mia Petri-Walter, Neef Carla Maria,
Theodora Stamatopoulos, Viktoria
Walter, Vivien Merkel, Xenia Herner

School

Familienclub Mischpacha e.V.

Ballett Meister Schule

Tanzwerk Wesseling

Country

Germany

Germany

Germany

835

669

595

st

2nd

3rd

92.7

92.5

90.2






SnGLW - Senior Large Group Showstopper

Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country

Antonia Platzek, Caterina Di Bari,
Christin Bux, David Strobel, Hanna
Kollner, Lara Kuczenski, Laura Su,
4 Arabian Nights 11-25  LenaLeipski, Lina Su, Louisa Amelic ~ Tanz Art Studio Germany 306 5th 75.8
Logters, Lucy Kollner, Nica Lou
Gasik, Sophia Logters, Susanna
Denysiuk, Tilda Elisabeth Reichelt

SnGLH - Senior Large Group Street Dance

# Dance Title Competitor(s) School Country

Anastasia Hertel, Annika Schreinert,

Clara Lallinger, Constantin Stein,

Edith Engelschalk, Felicitas Weise,
1 Hogwarts 13-18  Hannah Franke, Hannah Elisa Fuchs, Tanzakademie Erxleben Germany 675 Ist 84.7
Jesper Firsching, Katja Ulmke, Marsia
Jafari, Matteo Herrmann, Peer Philipp
Gette, Tobias Denecke
Alissa Larin, Daria Malinska,
Eleonora Crasiuc, Ewa Larin, Isabel
Daiker, Kimberly de Oliveira
Cantante, Laura De Castro, Marharyta
Khomenko, Mariia Zaitseva, Nataliia
Zaitseva, Sarem Yonas, Sofia Nima,
Varvara Bogoiavlenskaia, Vlada
Shevchenko, Yuliana Moghilda

2 Masken 9-18 TANZ MIT HASE Germany 928 2nd 77.7



